
16-25 JUNE 2023

@europeonscreen

www.europeo nscreen .o rg

Fun & Exc i t ing  European  Fi lms ,  Back  in  Theaters !  

FREE

Jakarta • Bandung
Bekasi • Denpasar
Medan • Surabaya

Yogyakarta



STATS OF

2023

Films73
European
countries24
Festival
days10
Venues17
Cities

Screening
times

7
234



Table of Contents

Film Classification

Foreword: EU Ambassador

Foreword: Festival Co-directors

Our Partners

Opening Film

Closing Film

Festival Guide & Rules

Festivities

Festivities - Family Fare

Festivities - Released Flicks

Realities

Retrospective

Specialties: Shorts

Specialties: SFPP

Road to EoS 2023: Workshops

Film Talk

Festival Guests

Venues

Print Source & Film Index

Festival Credits

Film Schedule

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

12

63

71

76

84

89

99

102

104

105

107

109

110

111

Film Classification 

G

13+

17+

21+

General Audience  |  Segala Umur

Teenager  |  Remaja

Suitable For Teenagers: 13 years old and over.
Untuk para remaja, 13 tahun ke atas.

Young Adult  |  Pra-dewasa

No one younger than 18 may see the film.
Orang berusia kurang dari 18 tahun dilarang
menonton film ini.

Adult  |  Dewasa 

No one younger than 21 may see the film.
Orang berusia kurang dari 21 tahun dilarang
menonton film ini.

Most films have English subtitles. Check the information
on each film page.
Sebagian besar film menggunakan subtitle Bahasa Inggris.
Harap perhatikan informasi di setiap halaman film.

All times are in WIB (Western Indonesian Time) unless
stated otherwise.
Semua jam penayangan mengikuti WIB
(Waktu Indonesia Barat), kecuali ada keterangan tambahan.

This program book is correct at the time of printing. For any
changes and updates please refer to our official website and
social media accounts.

Buku program ini benar saat dicetak. Untuk perubahan dan
perkembangan terkini harap mengacu ke situs web dan media
sosial resmi kami.

Instagram, Twitter, Tiktok & Podcast
Facebook & Youtube
Website

: @europeonscreen
: Europe on Screen
: www.europeonscreen.org

Suitable for general audience of all ages.
Untuk segala umur.



Foreword Prakata

I am very honoured to present the 23rd edition of our 
annual flagship EU Film Festival, Europe on Screen 
(EOS) 2023, an iconic European cultural event in            
Indonesia. After three years of online and hybrid 
screening we are finally back with full in-person 
screenings to showcase the best of European       
film-making.

EOS is a window to the beauty of diversity, even in   
challenging times, as captured by the creative and 
world-class European filmmakers and cinema          
industry. With EOS, we would like the audience to 
enjoy unforgettable movies, have fun, but also         
approach social issues transcending the European 
boundaries and create shared experiences between 
Europe and Indonesia.

I am also proud that with EOS we continue to 
engage Indonesian young and emerging talents, 
with the “Short Film Pitching Project” and to offer a 
platform for exchange between Indonesian and      
European cinema professionals.

My heartfelt gratitude goes to all those who made 
this possible: the Embassies and Cultural Centres of 
EU Member States and other European countries, 
the EOS Co-Directors and their team, all our         
partners from the film sectors, cultural institutions 
and media, and many more.

Enjoy the festival, selamat menonton!

Dengan hormat, saya mempersembahkan edisi ke-23 
dari Festival Film UE unggulan tahunan kami, Europe 
on Screen (EOS) 2023, acara budaya Eropa yang 
ikonik di Indonesia. Setelah tiga tahun pemutaran 
daring dan hibrid, kami bangga dan senang bahwa 
kami akhirnya kembali dengan pemutaran langsung 
secara penuh untuk menampilkan yang terbaik dari 
pembuatan film Eropa.

EOS merupakan jendela menuju indahnya                   
keberagaman, bahkan di masa-masa sulit, seperti    
ditangkap oleh produser dan industri film Eropa yang 
kreatif dan berkelas dunia. Melalui EOS, kami ingin 
penonton menikmati film yang tak terlupakan,    
bersenang-senang, tetapi juga memahami masalah 
sosial yang melampaui batas Eropa dan menciptakan 
pengalaman bersama antara Eropa dan Indonesia.

Saya juga bangga bahwa melalui EOS kami terus 
melibatkan talenta muda dan baru, melalui “Proyek 
Pitching Film Pendek” dan menawarkan wadah 
untuk pertukaran antara talenta profesional            
perfilman Indonesia dan Eropa.

Terima kasih yang tulus saya sampaikan kepada 
semua pihak yang mewujudkan festival ini: Kedutaan 
dan Pusat Kebudayaan Negara Anggota UE dan 
negara Eropa lainnya, Co-Direktur EOS dan tim 
mereka, serta semua mitra kami dari sektor film,    
lembaga budaya, media, dan banyak lagi.

Silakan nikmati festivalnya, selamat menonton!

Vincent Piket
Ambassador of the European Union to Indonesia

Vincent Piket
Duta Besar Uni Eropa untuk Indonesia

4



Welcome to Europe on Screen 2023.

As we organise the festival mid-year, we’d like to bring out                      
audience-friendly European films to our audiences, who are 
enjoying school break, or simply taking a break from regular 
activities to enjoy our screenings. We also would like to            
introduce a new section, Family Fares, where we screen films 
catered for all family members to watch together.

This year, the festival returns to being a fully physical festival. 
While film screenings may be exclusively offline, audiences 
can still  participate in our online activities, such as virtual 
talks and workshops we run before and throughout the          
festival.

Thank you to the EU Delegation Indonesia, all participating 
embassies and institutions, and our hard working committee 
members.

Enjoy the festival!

Selamat datang di Europe on Screen 2023.

Festival ini hadir setiap tengah tahun. Oleh karena itu, kami 
membawa film-film Eropa yang bisa ditonton semua lapisan 
usia penonton, mulai dari yang sedang liburan sekolah, atau 
yang sedang mengambil waktu luang di tengah kesibukan 
untuk hadir di festival ini. Kami juga memperkenalkan program 
baru, Family Fares, yang menampilkan film-film yang bisa 
ditonton seluruh anggota keluarga.

Meskipun tahun ini pemutaran semua film dilakukan secara 
luring, penonton masih dapat menikmati kegiatan-kegiatan 
daring, seperti diskusi dan lokakarya, yang kami hadirkan       
sebelum dan sepanjang festival.

Terima kasih kepada Delegasi Uni Eropa di Indonesia, semua 
kedutaan dan institusi yang berpartisipasi, dan teman-teman 
panitia atas kerja kerasnya.

Selamat berfestival!

Here we are at the most wonderful time of the year: EUROPE 
ON SCREEN 2023.

For the next 10 days, you can watch 73 internationally             
acclaimed European films for free of charge in Jakarta, Bekasi, 
Bandung, Yogyakarta, Surabaya, Denpasar and Medan. I’m 
happy to welcome 10 new projects in EoS 2023 Short Film 
Pitching Project and congratulate our EoS 2022: SFPP winners 
on their film premiere at our festival.

Since Road to EoS 2023 started in March 2023, we’re happy to 
see familiar and new faces in our venues, watched films and 
shared feelings. The face-to-face human interaction is the best 
way to touch hearts. That’s why films are best experienced     
together in a big theatre, big screen, surrounding sounds, 
sharing laughter and stories. And not in the solitude of your 
laptop/handphone. Happy #EoS23 festival-going and thank 
you for always supporting us.

Selamat datang di saat yang paling membahagiakan         
sepanjang tahun: EUROPE ON SCREEN 2023.

Selama 10 hari ke depan, Anda bisa menonton 73 film 
berkualitas internasional dari Eropa secara gratis di Jakarta, 
Bekasi, Bandung, Yogyakarta, Surabaya, Denpasar dan Medan. 
Saya senang menyambut 10 proyek baru di EoS 2023: Short 
Film Pitching Project, sekaligus menyelamati 3 pemenang EoS 
2022: SFPP yang tayang perdana di #EoS23.

Sejak Road to EoS 2023 dimulai di Maret 2023, kami senang 
melihat wajah akrab maupun baru di tempat pemutaran,       
menonton film dan berbagi rasa. Interaksi manusia secara 
langsung adalah cara terbaik berkomunikasi. Oleh karena itu 
film lebih nikmat ditonton bersama di teater berlayar lebar, 
suara gegap gempita nan menyeluruh, berbagi tawa dan 
cerita. Tidak hanya dalam kesendirian di depan                         
laptop/telepon genggam. Selamat berfestival di EoS 2023 dan             
terimakasih sudah selalu mendukung kami.

5

Meninaputri Wismurti
Festival Co-Director

Nauval Yazid
Festival Co-Director



6

Organisers

Implementing Organisation



7

Festival Partners

Media Partners



8

Opening Film

"The most beautiful love story from Vienna." - Kleinezeitung

Director
Cast

Chris Raiber
Verena Altenberger, Thomas Prenn,
Margarethe Tiesel

:
:

• Best Film Music, DIAGONALE Film Festival Austria 2023

16 June  -  16.30  •  GoetheHaus (for invitation only)
16 June  -  19.00  •  GoetheHaus (for invitation only)
18 June  -  15.00  •  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
24 June  -  18.30  •  Austrian Embassy (advance registration required)

First Snow of Summer Sterne unter der Stadt

Since the age of 10, Alexander has sworn off of love to avoid ending up like his father who never stops grieving over his       
deceased wife and lives in the subway system to be closer to her. Alexander’s oath begins to falter when he meets a       
charming girl, Caro.

Sejak umur 10 tahun, Alexander bersumpah untuk tidak jatuh cinta demi menghindari nasib serupa ayahnya yang tidak      
berhenti berduka atas kematian sang istri, dan malah tinggal di kereta bawah tanah. Sumpah Alexander goyah ketika ia    
bertemu dengan seorang gadis menawan bernama Caro.

Austria  •  2023  •  Romance, fantasy  •  90 minutes  •   17+   •  German with English subtitles

©AustrianFilms



9

Closing Film

Director
Cast

Véronique Jadin
Jasmina Douieb, Laetitia Mampaka,
Peter Van Den Begin

:
:

• Audience Award, Fantasy Filmfest 2022

25 June  -  16.00             •  Erasmus Huis Auditorium (for invitation only)
25 June  -  19.00             •  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
25 June  -  19.00             •  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
25 June  -  19.00             •  Wisma Jerman Surabaya
25 June  -  19.30 WITA  •  MASH Denpasar

Employee of the Month L'employée du mois

During the 25 years of working at a small company full of sexist colleagues, Ines has been belittled, unrecognised and paid 
improperly despite her great work. When she musters up the courage to ask for a raise, unexpected things lead to the death 
of her misogynist boss.

Selama 25 tahun bekerja di perusahaan kecil dengan para kolega yang seksis, Ines selalu dipandang rendah, tidak diakui dan 
diberi gaji yang kecil. Ketika ia memberanikan diri untuk meminta kenaikan gaji, hal-hal tak terduga mengakibatkan kematian 
bosnya yang misoginis. 

Belgium  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  78 minutes  •   17+   •  French with English subtitles

©VelvetFilms



Festival Guide

10

Tickets can only be obtained at the screening venue. Audiences are required to fill a registration form via QR 
codes in order to get a ticket. One email address is valid for one ticket only. Please keep in mind that the festival 
will collect names and email addresses for the precaution of a new Covid-19 cluster.

Tiket hanya tersedia di tempat pemutaran. Penonton wajib mengisi formulir pendaftaran melalui kode QR untuk 
mendapatkan tiket. Satu alamat email mendapat satu tiket. Harap dihimbau bahwa nama dan alamat email akan        
dikumpulkan oleh festival untuk penanganan kasus baru Covid-19.

Doors will be closed 10 minutes after the film starts or as soon as seats are taken.

Pintu akan ditutup 10 menit setelah film dimulai atau apabila kapasitas sudah terpenuhi.

Please turn off your mobile phones. Do not chat during the screening. Do not record films being screened.

Mohon non-aktifkan ponsel Anda. Jangan mengobrol sepanjang pemutaran film. Jangan merekam film yang sedang 
diputar.

Please sit at the assigned seats in each screening venue. Please obey different rules and regulations upheld by 
each screening venue.

Harap duduk di tempat yang sudah ditentukan di setiap tempat pemutaran. Harap mematuhi peraturan yang       
ditegakkan oleh masing-masing tempat pemutaran.

All screenings and events of the festival are free of charge.
Seluruh rangkaian acara festival terbuka untuk umum dan gratis.

Any forms of recording film screenings such as photos and videos, are strictly prohibited.
Dilarang merekam film yang ditayangkan dalam bentuk apapun, foto maupun video.

Sharing EoS film reviews on social media (sans any illegal documentation from the film) is allowed and strongly          
encouraged. Please tag us and use #EoS23.
Membagi ulasan film EoS di media sosial (tanpa dokumentasi ilegal dari film) sangat dianjurkan. Mohon tag kami             
menggunakan #EoS23.

Please watch the films according to the age group of each film.
Mohon menonton film sesuai klasifikasi umur.





Derived from the word “festive”, this is the section 
where we put all feature length fiction films in the     
festival. From award winners to box office hits to indie 
hits, from drama to comedy, from animation to thriller, 
we present to you the most exciting contemporary    
European feature films.

12

Diolah dari kata “festive”, kategori pemutaran ini 
menampilkan film-film cerita panjang. Mulai dari         
pemenang penghargaan sampai film laris dan film       
independen, dari drama, komedi, animasi sampai    
thriller, inilah film-film terkini dari Eropa.

Festivities

Opening Film
First Snow of Summer
Closing Film
Employee of the Month

Alma & Oskar
Amusia
And Tomorrow We Will Be Dead
Ann
The Beasts
Beautiful Minds
El Houb
Esther's Orchestra
Family Affairs
The Fence
The First Day of My Life
Flowing
The Forger
Franky Five Star
Gentle
Holy Shit!
I am Zlatan
I Have Electric Dreams
The Inner Cage
Judgment Call
Kiddo
Last Dance
Lost Transport

8

9

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Lullaby
Luxembourg, Luxembourg
Mermaids Don't Cry
Metronom
Midwives
Murina
Narcosis
Never Too Late for Love
Piano, Piano
Princess
Rabiye Kurnaz vs George W Bush
Ramona
Rheingold
Roise and Frank
She's the One
So Damn Easy Going
Somewhere Over the Chemtrails
Sonata
Sunlight
Talking About the Weather
Titina
Victim
White Berry
The Worst Ones
You Will Not Have My Hate
Surprise Screening



13

Director
Cast

Dieter Berner
Emily Cox, Valentin Postlmayr,
Anton von Lucke

:
:

• Opening Film, International Film Festival of India, 2022

20 June  -  19.30  •  GoetheHaus
22 June  -  19.00  •  IFI Thamrin
23 June  -  18.30  •  Austrian Embassy (advance registration required)

Alma & Oskar

The erotic drama portrays the tumultuous love story of Alma, Grande Dame of the Viennese society with Oskar, the up and 
coming young painter, whose lust and desire for each other leads them to the brink of self-destruction.

Sebuah kisah cinta penuh gejolak antara Alma, wanita yang memiliki pengaruh besar di tengah masyarakat Wina, dengan 
Oskar, seorang seniman muda yang sedang naik daun. Ketertarikan antara satu dengan yang lain mengantar mereka ke 
ambang kehancuran diri.

Austria  •  2022  •  Drama  •  88 minutes  •   21+   •  German with English subtitles

©Cineuropa



14

Director
Cast

Marescotti Ruspoli
Carlotta Gamba, Giampiero De Concilio, Fanny Ardant

:
:

• Audience Award, Tallinn Black Nights Film Festival 2022

“... visually refined and well-acted, and which boasts impressive sound design.” - Vittoria Scarpa (Cineuropa)

18 June  -  18.30  •  IFI Surabaya
23 June  -  14.30  •  GoetheHaus
25 June  -  19.00  •  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

Amusia

A lonely girl who suffers from Amusia, a rare disease with the inability to hear music, meets a boy with a great passion for 
music.

Seorang gadis kesepian yang menderita penyakit Amusia, penyakit langka di mana penderitanya tidak dapat mendengar 
musik, bertemu dengan seorang pria yang sangat mencintai musik.

Italy  •  2022  •  Romance  •  91 minutes  •   17+   •  Italian with English subtitles

©Intramovies



15

Director
Cast

Michael Steiner
Morgane Ferru, Sven Schelker, Ingo Ospelt

:
:

23 June  -  16.30  •  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
24 June  -  14.00  •  GoetheHaus
25 June  -  16.30  •  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

Inspired by the true story of a young Swiss couple who in 2011 travelled along the ancient Silk Road through Pakistan. On 
their way home to Switzerland, they are kidnapped and handed over to the Taliban, taken hostage for 8 months.

Terinspirasi dari kisah nyata dari pasangan orang Swiss yang pada tahun 2011 melakukan perjalanan melalui Jalur Sutra di 
Pakistan. Dalam perjalanan pulang ke Swiss, mereka diculik dan diserahkan ke Taliban dan disandera selama 8 bulan.

Switzerland  •  2021  •  Drama  •  115 minutes  •   17+   •  German with English subtitles
And Tomorrow We Will Be Dead Und morgen seid ihr tot

•  Opening Film, Zurich Film Festival 2021
•  Nominated for Best Actor, Best Music, Best Cinematography, Swiss Film Prize 2022

©Playmaker



16

Director
Cast

Ciaran Creagh
Ian Beattie, Eileen Walsh, Zara Devlin

:
:

17 June  -  18.30  •  IFI Surabaya
19 June  -  17.00  •  GoetheHaus
25 June  -  14.00  •  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

Based on a true story that happened in 1984 in a deeply catholic village, 15 year-old Ann wakes up to find that she’s about 
to give birth. Alone abandoned by society, she scurries around to find somewhere to hide.

Berdasarkan kisah nyata yang terjadi di tahun 1984 di sebuah desa yang sangat religius, Ann yang berumur 15 tahun 
bangun dari tidurnya dan sadar bahwa ia akan segera melahirkan. Sendirian dan diacuhkan masyarakat sekitar, dia bergegas 
mencari tempat sembunyi.

Ireland  •  2022  •  Drama  •  90 minutes  •   17+   •  English with English subtitles
Ann

• Best Lead Actress nominee, Best Supporting Actress nominee, Irish Film and Television Awards 2023
• Official Competition, Tallinn Black Nights Film Festival 2022

©MediaLuna



17

Director
Cast

Rodrigo Sorogoyen
Marina Foïs, Denis Ménochet, Luis Zahera

:
:

17 June  -  16.30  •  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
18 June  -  14.00  •  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
23 June  -  16.30  •  GoetheHaus

A middle-aged French couple settled into a small Spanish village with the intent of living quietly while repairing houses and 
practising ecological agriculture. Their presence arouses hostility from some neighbours. 

Sepasang suami istri paruh baya dari Perancis menetap di sebuah desa kecil Spanyol dengan tujuan untuk hidup dengan 
tenang sambil merenovasi rumah-rumah dan mempraktikkan pertanian ekologis. Namun, kehadiran mereka menimbulkan 
permusuhan dari beberapa tetangga.

Spain  •  2022  •  Thriller  •  137 minutes  •   17+   •  Spanish, French & Galician with English subtitles
The Beasts As bestas

•  Best Film, Best Director, Best Lead Actor, Best Original Screenplay, Best Supporting Actor, Best Cinematography,
    Best Editing, Best Original Score, Best Sound, Goya Awards 2023
•  Best Foreign Film, César Awards 2023
•  Best Film, Best Director, Best Actor, Tokyo International Film Festival 2022

©LatidoFilms



18

Directors
Cast

Bernard Campan, Alexandre Jollien
Bernard Campan, Alexandre Jollien, Tiphaine Daviot

:
:

16 June  -  14.00
20 June  -  17.00
21 June  -  19.00 WITA
24 June  -  14.30

Two men with very different lives and personalities embark on a road trip with a funeral car through the south of France. 
During their unconventional journey, they realise they’re not so different after all.

Dua pria dengan sifat dan hidup yang bertolak belakang melakukan perjalanan menggunakan mobil jenazah melalui selatan 
Perancis. Selama perjalanan yang tak biasa ini, mereka sadar bahwa mereka tak sepenuhnya berbeda.

France  •  2021  •  Comedy  •  92 minutes  •   13+   •  French with Indonesian subtitles.
Beautiful Minds  Presque

•  Best Feature, International Competition, Cleveland International Film Festival 2022 
•  Best Film, Prix du Public, Solothurn Film Festival 2022
•  Best Film, Audience Award, Lugo Film Week 2021

•  IFI Surabaya
•  IFI Thamrin
•  AF Bali (Open Air)
•  Studio Film Movieresto
    Prime Indonesia, Medan

©ElleDriver



19

Director
Cast

Shariff Nasr
Fahd Larhzaoui, Lubna Azabal, Slimane Dazi

:
:

• Best Film, De Zilveren Krulstraat 2023
• Audience Award, OUTshine Film Festival 2022

20 June  -  19.00           
24 June  -  19.30 WITA

El Houb

Karim returns to his family home to deliver a confession to his parents. Their reaction inspires Karim to embark on a journey 
of self discovery, as he tries to break an ingrained culture of silence.

Karim pulang ke rumah untuk mengungkapkan sesuatu ke orang tuanya. Reaksi mereka membuat Karim memulai perjalanan 
mencari jati dirinya, sambil berusaha menghentikan tradisi diam yang sudah mengakar di keluarganya.

Netherlands  •  2022  •  Drama  •  102 minutes  •   21+   •  Dutch, Arabic, English with English subtitles

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  MASH Denpasar

©TrueColours



20

Director
Cast

Alexander Sagmo
Annika Aakjær, Johannes Lilleøre, Emma Pi

:
:

20 June  -  16.30  •  GoetheHaus
21 June  -  16.00  •  SAE Indonesia
22 June  -  19.00  •  IFI LIP Yogyakarta

A love story of Esther and Thomas whose personalities are opposites of each other. Together, they build their little happy 
family, until the day Esther dies and Thomas is left alone to take care of their family. This is the story of their first and last 
day together.

Kisah cinta Esther dan Thomas yang memiliki sifat bertolak belakang. Mereka berdua membangun keluarga kecil bahagia, 
sampai akhirnya Esther meninggal dan Thomas harus mengurus keluarga mereka sendiri. Inilah kisah hari pertama dan        
terakhir yang mereka habiskan bersama.

Denmark  •  2022  •  Drama  •  93 minutes  •   17+   •  Danish with English subtitles
Esther's Orchestra Esthers orkester

• Best Song, Danish Film Awards 2023

©Cineuropa

Post-screening Q&A with the director in attendance.
Sesi tanya jawab seusai pemutaran bersama sutradara.



21

Director
Cast

Sönke Wortmann
Iris Berben, Florian David Fitz, Caroline Peters

:
:

18 June  -  19.00  •  GoetheHaus
23 June  -  18.30  •  Goethe-Institut Bandung (Mediothek)
24 June  -  16.30  •  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

What is expected to be a harmonious family reunion turns full of conflicts when Elisabeth and Thomas’ mother announces 
that she and their step-brother are married and want to have children. The sequel to the box-office hit How About Adolf? 
(Der Vorname).

Reuni keluarga yang awalnya harmonis berubah menjadi penuh konflik saat ibu Elisabeth dan Thomas mengumumkan 
bahwa ia dan saudara tiri mereka telah menikah dan ingin memiliki anak. Sekuel dari film laris How About Adolf? (Der       
Vorname).

Germany  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  117 minutes  •   17+   •  German with English subtitles
Family Affairs Der Nachname

©GlobalScreen



22

Director
Cast

William Stone
David Perkins, Eugene Simon, Sally Phillips

:
:

17 June  -  16.30  •  IFI Bandung
22 June  -  17.00  •  IFI Thamrin
24 June  -  14.00  •  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

When Steve gets his motorbike stolen on the day he bought it, he seeks the help of his notorious older brother and scoundrel 
friends to track it down.

Ketika motor baru Steve dicuri di hari yang sama saat ia membelinya., ia mencari bantuan teman-temannya yang berandalan 
dan juga kakak laki-lakinya yang terkenal nakal.

United Kingdom   •  2022  •  Comedy, drama   •  94 minutes  •   13+   •  English with English subtitles
The Fence

•  Official Selection, Tallinn Black Nights Film Festival 2022

“Likable debut.” - (Leslie Felperin, The Guardian)

©WideManagement



23

Director
Cast

Paolo Genovese
Toni Servillo, Valerio Mastandrea, Margherita Buy

:
:

19 June  -  19.00
24 June  -  16.00 WITA
25 June  -  16.00 

Four strangers on a brink of suicide meets a mysterious man who offers them a week of living, where they eventually            
discover how the world will be without them in it. 

Empat orang asing yang hendak bunuh diri bertemu dengan seorang pria misterius yang menawarkan mereka waktu       
seminggu, di mana mereka dapat melihat bagaimana dunia tanpa kehadiran mereka di dalamnya.

Italy  •  2023  •  Drama  •  123 minutes  •   17+   •  Italian with English subtitles
The First Day of My Life Il Primo Giorno Della Mia Vita

•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  MASH Denpasar
•  GoetheHaus

“... the excellent performances … the setting in an almost unrecognisable nocturnal Rome … and Genovese's unquestionable
talent for crafting introspective stories for the general public, make The First Day of My Life a curious film to watch and one
with an international flavour.” - Vittorio Scarpa (Cineuropa)

©TrueColours



24

Director
Cast

Paolo Strippoli
Fabrizio Rongione, Cristiana Dell’Anna, Aurora Menenti

:
:

18 June  -  17.00  •  GoetheHaus
22 June  -  19.00  •  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
24 June  -  19.00  •  SAE Indonesia

Whenever it rains in Rome, the pipes release a strange gas that causes mass hallucinations, making people face their      
deepest fears. It is no exception for Cristina’s family, who ever since her death, has not fully recovered from mourning.

Setiap kali hujan turun di kota Roma, pipa-pipa mengeluarkan gas asing yang menyebabkan halusinasi massal dan membuat 
orang-orang yang menghirupnya berhadapan dengan ketakutan terdalam mereka. Tak terkecuali keluarga Cristina yang     
semenjak kematiannya, belum sepenuhnya pulih dari duka.

Italy  •  2022  •  Horror  •  95 minutes  •   17+   •  Italian with English subtitles
Flowing Piove

•  Best Film, Wonderland Award, Trieste Science+Fiction Festival 2022
•  Best Film nominee, Sitges Catalonian International Film Festival 2022
•  Best Film, Best Director, Best Cinematography, Best SFX, Curtas Festival do Imaxinario 2022

©FilmItalia



25

Director
Cast

Maggie Peren
Louis Hofmann, Jonathan Berlin, Luna Wedler

:
:

• Official Selection, Berlinale Special Gala, Berlin International Film Festival 2022

22 June  -  19.00
23 June  -  16.30
24 June  -  19.00 

In 1942 Berlin, a 21-year-old Jewish man named Cioma makes a living by forging passports, saving many lives, including his 
own. As time goes by, his talent puts him in more danger than ever.

Di tahun 1942 di Berlin, seorang pria Yahudi bernama Cioma mencari nafkah dengan memalsukan paspor, hal itu           
menyelamatkan banyak nyawa, termasuk nyawanya sendiri. Seiring berjalannya waktu, bakat Cioma menempatkannya 
dalam bahaya yang semakin besar.

Germany  •  2022  •  Drama  •  116 minutes  •   17+   •  German with English subtitles
The Forger Der Passfälscher

•  GoetheHaus
•  SAE Indonesia
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta

“An engaging drama, a well-crafted film in the most analogue sense of the term.” - Screen International

©BetaCinema



26

Director
Cast

Birgit Möller
Lena Urzendowsky, Jarkko Lahti, Gerti Drassl

:
:

20 June  -  19.00  •  IFI Thamrin
24 June  -  19.00  •  GoetheHaus

Inside Franky’s head is an old-fashioned hotel inhabited by four weird alter egos who have their own goals. Things spiral out 
of control when Franky falls in love with her best friend's new boyfriend.

Di dalam kepala Franky adalah sebuah hotel kuno yang dihuni oleh 4 alter ego yang aneh yang memiliki tujuan                     
masing-masing. Semua menjadi kacau ketika Franky jatuh cinta dengan pacar baru sahabatnya.

Germany  •  2023  •  Comedy  •  114 minutes  •   17+   •  German with English subtitles
Franky Five Star

©PatraSpanouFilm



27

Directors
Cast

László Csuja, Anna Nemes
Eszter Csonka, György Turós, Csaba Krisztik

:
:

17 June  -  19.00
19 June  -  19.00
22 June  -  19.00 WITA
25 June  -  13.00

Edina, a female bodybuilder, is ready to sacrifice everything to achieve her dream: winning the Miss Olympia championship. 
As she couldn’t afford the cost to compete, she turns into doing things that can destroy her pride.

Edina, seorang binaragawati, siap untuk mengorbankan segalanya untuk mencapai mimpinya: memenangkan kejuaraan Miss 
Olympia. Dikarenakan ia tak mampu membayar biaya untuk bersaing, dia melakukan pekerjaan yang bisa menghancurkan 
harga dirinya.

Hungary  •  2022  •  Drama  •  92 minutes  •   17+   •  Hungarian with English subtitles
Gentle Szelíd

•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  AF Bali
•  IFI Thamrin

•  Best Feature Film, CinEast 2022
•  Grand Jury Prize nominee, Sundance Film Festival 2022

©Cineuropa



28

Director
Cast

Lukas Rinker
Gedeon Burkhard, Micaela Schäfer, Friederike Kempter

:
:

22 June  -  19.30 WITA
23 June  -  19.30
24 June  -  19.00

Architect Frank regains consciousness and finds himself trapped in a porta potty of a building that’s about to be demolished. 
He has one hour to get out or else, the person behind his confinement will go after his family.

Seorang arsitek, Frank, terbangun dan mendapati dirinya terperangkap di sebuah toilet portabel di sebuah gedung yang 
akan segera dihancurkan. Ia harus mencari jalan keluar, atau orang yang mengurungnya akan membunuh keluarganya. 

Germany  •  2022  •  Action  •  90 minutes  •   17+   •  German with English subtitles
Holy Sh*t! Ach du Scheisse!

•  MASH Denpasar
•  GoetheHaus
•  Erasmus Huis

• Best Feature Film, Best Actor, Fright Nights Festival 2022

©Cineuropa

“The horror is awesome, with scenes of body harm that will make you clench your teeth until your eyes pop out or burst
out laughing.” - Screen Anarchy



29

Director
Cast

Jens Sjögren
Emmanuele Aita, Cedomir Glisovic,
David S. Lindgren

:
:

17 June  -  12.00
18 June  -  14.30
19 June  -  12.00
25 June  -  19.30

Based on the autobiography of Zlatan Ibrahimovic, one of the world’s most famous football players as he struggles from a 
rough childhood to his ultimate success in the highest echelons of the sport.

Berdasarkan autobiografi Zlatan Ibrahimovic, salah satu pemain sepakbola paling terkenal di dunia. Kita mengikutinya dari 
perjuangannya dari kecil hingga kesuksesannya di puncak tertinggi di dunia sepakbola.

Sweden  •  2022  •  Drama  •  110 minutes  •   13+   •  Swedish with English subtitles
I Am Zlatan Jag är Zlatan

•  IFI Thamrin
•  IFI Bandung
•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFTV IKJ
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan

•  Best Actor, Guldbagge Awards 2023
•  Nominated for Best Film, Best Director, Best Screenplay, Best Sound, Best Supporting Actor,
    Guldbagge Awards 2023

©TrustNordisk



30

Director
Cast

Valentina Maurel
Reinaldo Amien Gutiérrez, Daniela Marín Navarro, Vivian Rodríguez

:
:

17 June  -  14.15
18 June  -  18.30
23 June  -  19.00

Eva, a 16-year-old girl, lives with her mother, her younger sister and their cat, but wants to move in with her estranged 
father, who is experiencing second adolescence. Clinging onto him, she faces the rage that gnaws at her father, and is now 
eating at her, too.

Eva, seorang gadis berumur 16 tahun, tinggal bersama ibu, adik, dan kucing mereka, namun ia malah ingin tinggal dengan 
sang ayah, yang mengalami puber kedua. Terus menerus mengikuti sang ayah, Eva melihat kemarahan ayahnya, yang   
menggerogoti jiwa ayah dan anak.

Belgium  •  2022  •  Drama  •  102 minutes  •   17+   •  Spanish with English subtitles
I Have Electric Dreams Tengo sueños eléctricos

•  IFI Thamrin
•  IFI Bandung
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta

•  Best Director, Best Actress, Best Actor, Locarno International Film Festival 2022
•  Horizons Award, San Sebastián International Film Festival 2022

©HereticOutreach

"There is a lot to admire ... The actors are terrific throughout, the writing is potent, and the cinematography
is unobtrusive." - The Film Verdict



31

Director
Cast

Leonardo Di Costanzo
Toni Servillo, Silvio Orlando, Fabrizio Ferracane

:
:

17 June  -  16.30
20 June  -  18.30
22 June  -  16.30

An old prison built in the 19th century is about to be decommissioned. However, due to a bureaucratic error, the inmate 
transfers are held up, leaving some inmates and prison guards behind. 

Sebuah penjara yang dibangun di abad ke-19 akan segera dinonaktifkan. Namun, kesalahan birokrasi menyebabkan             
pemindahan narapidana terhambat dan meninggalkan beberapa narapidana dan sipir.

Italy  •  2021  •  Drama  •  117 minutes  •   17+   •  Italian with English subtitles
The Inner Cage Ariaferma

•  IFI Surabaya
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  Goethe-Institut Bandung (Mediothek)

•  Best Original Screenplay, David di Donatello Awards 2022
•  Best Actor, Best Cinematography, Italian National Syndicate of Film Journalists 2022

©VisionDistribution



32

Director
Cast

Saskia Diesing
RJacob Derwig, Kim van Kooten,
Ellen Parren

:
:

19 June  -  19.00
23 June  -  16.30
24 June  -  19.30

Just before the election, the charismatic politician Fabian Ploch is accused of sexual abuse by well-known thriller writer 
Amanda Richter who claims that she was raped by Fabian 25 years prior.

Tepat sebelum pemilu, Fabian Ploch, sang politisi berkarisma dituduh melakukan pelecehan seksual oleh penulis terkenal 
thriller Amanda Richter yang mengklaim bahwa Fabian memerkosanya 25 tahun yang lalu.

Netherlands  •  2021  •  Drama  •  82 minutes  •   17+   •  Dutch with English subtitles
Judgment Call De Zitting 

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  Austrian Embassy (advance registration required)
•  Studio Film Movieresto Prime Indonesia, Medan

•  Nominees for Best European Film, Best Producer, Septimius Awards 2022
•  Official Selection, Santa Barbara Film Festival 2022

©SkoopMedia



33

Director
Cast

Zara Dwinger
Rosa van Leeuwen, Frieda Barnhard, Lidia Sadowa

:
:

17 June  -  19.30
18 June  -  12.00
20 June  -  18.30

At the children’s home, 11-year-old Lu is suddenly whisked away by her eccentric mother on a wild road trip to Poland. Will 
both be able to stay together while reality catches up to them?

Di panti asuhan, Lu yang berumur 11 tahun tiba-tiba dibawa pergi oleh ibunya yang eksentrik dalam perjalanan menuju     
Polandia. Apakah keduanya akan tetap bisa bersama, ketika realita hidup mulai menghampiri mereka?

Netherlands  •  2023  •  Drama  •  91 minutes  •   13+   •  Dutch with English subtitles
Kiddo

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  IFI Surabaya

•  Official Selection, Generation Kplus, Berlin International Film Festival 2023

©StudioRuba



34

Director
Cast

Delphine Lehericey
François Berléand, Kacey Mottet Klein, La Ribot

:
:

20 June  -  16.30
23 June  -  19.30 WITA
25 June  -  14.00

Honouring a promise he made to his dear departed wife, 75-year-old Germain joins a contemporary dance group,                   
unbeknownst to his anxious children who keep invasively checking up on him.

Memenuhi janji yang ia buat kepada almarhum istrinya, Germain yang berumur 75 tahun bergabung ke dalam sebuah    
kelompok tari kontemporer, tanpa sepengetahuan anak-anaknya yang terus menerus dengan gelisah memeriksa keadaan 
sang ayah.

Switzerland  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  84 minutes  •   17+   •  French with English subtitles
Last Dance

•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  MASH Denpasar
•  GoetheHaus

•  Audience Award, Locarno International Film Festival 2022

©BeForFilms



35

Director
Cast

Saskia Diesing
Hanna van Vliet, Eugénie Anselin, Anna Bachmann

:
:

18 June  -  14.00
20 June  -  19.30 WITA
23 June  -  17.30

In the spring of 1945, a train deporting hundreds of Jewish prisoners got stranded near a small German village occupied by 
the Red Army. An unexpected friendship forms between a German, a Dutch Jew and a Russian sniper.

Para musim semi tahun 1945, sebuah kereta yang mendeportasi ratusan tahanan Yahudi terdampar di dekat sebuah desa 
Jerman yang dijajah oleh tentara Rusia. Sebuah persahabatan tak diduga terbentuk di antara seorang Jerman, seorang 
Yahudi Belanda dan seorang penembak jitu Rusia.

Netherlands  •  2022  •  Drama, history  •  100 minutes  •   13+   •  Dutch with English subtitles
Lost Transport

•  IFI Surabaya
•  MASH Denpasar
•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium

•  Special Recognition, Stony Brook Film Festival 2022

©GlobalScreen



36

Director
Cast

Alauda Ruiz de Azúa
Laia Costa, Susi Sánchez, Ramón Barea

:
:

17 June  -  16.30
23 June  -  16.30
24 June  -  19.00

When Javi goes on a work trip, new-mother Amaia visits her parents in hopes to share responsibility of looking after her 
baby. There, she is reminded that even though she’s become a parent, she never stops being a daughter.

Ketika Javi melakukan perjalanan kerja, Amaia yang baru menjadi Ibu pergi mengunjungi orangtuanya dengan harapan dapat 
membantu dalam menjaga bayinya. Namun di sana ia kembali diingatkan bahwa meski sudah menjadi orangtua, ia tak 
pernah berhenti menjadi seorang putri.

Spain  •  2022  •  Drama  •  104 minutes  •   17+   •  Spanish with English subtitles
Lullaby  Cinco lobitos

•  Best New Director, Best Lead Actress, Best Supporting Actress, Goya Awards 2023
•  Best Spanish Film, Best Actress, Best Screenplay, Audience Choice Award,
    Malaga International Film Festival 2022

•  GoetheHaus
•  Goethe-Institut Bandung (Mediothek)
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya

©LatidoFilms



37

Director
Cast

Antonio Lukich
Lyudmyla Sachenko,
Amil Nasirov, Ramil Nasirov

:
:

•  Official Selection, Horizons, Venice Film Festival 2022

17 June  -  17.00           
19 June  -  16.30
23 June  -  19.30
25 June  -  16.00 WITA

Twin brothers Kolya and Vasylii learn that their father, who left them when they were children, is dying in Luxembourg. After 
a long debate, the brothers decide to go and find him. Will the man they find be the same man who left them years ago?

Saudara kembar Koyla dan Vasylii mendapat kabar bahwa ayah mereka, yang meninggalkan mereka saat kecil, sedang        
sekarat di Luksemburg. Setelah lama berdebat, mereka berdua memutuskan untuk pergi dan mencari sang ayah. Akankah 
pria yang mereka temukan sama dengan pria yang meninggalkan mereka bertahun-tahun lalu?

Ukraine  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  105 minutes  •   17+   •  Ukranian with English subtitles

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  Studio Film Movieresto Prime Indonesia, Medan
•  MASH Denpasar

©Cineuropa

Luxembourg, Luxembourg Lyuksemburh, Lyuksemburh



38

Director
Cast

Franziska Pflaum
Stefanie Reinsperger,
Julia Franz Richter, Karl Fischer

:
:

17 June  -  12.00
24 June  -  14.30

In the midst of her chaotic life with her ailing father, her homeless lover and her demanding job, Anika dreams to be a perfect 
mermaid. Her dreams can come true, if she spends her lifetime savings.

Di tengah kehidupannya yang kacau dengan ayah yang sakit-sakitan, pacar yang tidak punya tempat tinggal, dan pekerjaan 
yang sangat menyita waktu, Annika bermimpi menjadi putri duyung. Dia bisa mewujudkan mimpi itu, kalau dia                  
menghabiskan tabungannya.

Austria  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  91 minutes  •   13+   •  German with English subtitles
Mermaids Don’t Cry Meerjungfrauen weinen nicht

•  Best Costume Design, Best Setting, International Hofer Filmtage

•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  Austrian Embassy (advance registration required)

©AustrianFilms



39

Director
Cast

Alexandru Belc
Mara Bugarin, Serban Lazarovici, Vlad Ivanov

:
:

20 June  -  18.30           
22 June  -  16.30
24 June  -  16.30

In the autumn of 1972 in Romania, Ana finds out her boyfriend is leaving for Germany in a few days. The two lovers spend 
their last days together, which goes downhill during a house party.

Musim gugur di tahun 1972 di Romania, Ana mengetahui bahwa pacarnya akan kabur ke Jerman dalam beberapa hari.        
Sepasang kekasih itu menghabiskan sisa waktu mereka bersama, yang menjadi kacau di sebuah pesta.

Romania  •  2022  •  Drama  •  102 minutes  •   17+   •  Romanian with English subtitles

•  IFI Bandung
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  GoetheHaus

©PyramideFilms

Metronom

•  Best Director, Un Certain Regard, Cannes Film Festival 2022
•  Best Film, Gijón International Film Festival 2022
•  Best International Film, Jerusalem Film Festival 2022



40

Director
Cast

Léa Fehner
Khadija Kouyaté, Héloïse Janjaud, Myriem Akheddiou

:
:

23 June  -  18.30
24 June  -  17.00
25 June  -  16.30

After 5 years of training, Sofia and Louise are finally qualified midwives. They quickly encounter the challenges of everyday 
hospital life where they face birth, motherhood and sometimes death in the midst of a broken health-care system.

Setelah menjalani masa latihan selama 5 tahun, Sofia dan Louise akhirnya menjadi bidan. Mereka menghadapi tantangan 
keseharian di rumah sakit seperti kelahiran, keibuan dan terkadang kematian di tengah sistem kesehatan yang buruk.

France  •  2023  •  Drama  •  99 minutes  •   13+   •  French with English subtitles
Midwives Sages-femmes

•  Ecumenical Jury Prize, Panorama, Berlin International Film Festival 2023

•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  IFI Thamrin
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta

©PyramideFilms



41

Director
Cast

Antoneta Alamat Kusijanović
Gracija Filipović, Leon Lučev,
Danica Curcic

:
:

19 June  -  19.00 WITA
22 June  -  14.00
23 June  -  15.00
25 June  -  19.30

Tensions rise between an oppressive father and his restless teenage daughter, Julija, when a rich old family friend visits their 
island home. Longing for freedom, she decided to replace her controlling father.

Hubungan seorang anak perempuan, Julija, dan ayahnya yang suka menindas semakin tegang dengan kedatangan teman 
sang ayah yang kaya raya ke rumah pulau mereka. Menginginkan kebebasan, Julija memutuskan untuk menukarkan ayahnya.

Croatia  •  2021  •  Drama  •  91 minutes  •   17+   •  Croatian, English with English subtitles

•  AF Bali (Open Air)
•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFT IV IKJ
•  IFI Thamrin
•  Studio Film Movieresto Prime Indonesia, Medan

©Cineuropa

Murina 

•  Camera d’Or, Cannes Film Festival 2021
•  Grand Prix, Sofia International Film Festival 2022
•  Best Narrative Feature, Hamptons International Film Festival 2021



42

Director
Cast

Martijn de Jong
Thekla Reuten, Fedja van Huêt, Sepp Ritsema

:
:

18 June  -  19.30
20 June  -  19.00 WITA
21 June  -  16.30

A very happy family is suddenly hit by a tragedy when the father, a professional diver, fails to resurface. The mother is left 
alone to take care of her young children, but has trouble grieving peacefully as she has the power of connecting with the 
dead.

Sebuah keluarga yang sangat bahagia tiba-tiba dilanda musibah ketika sang ayah, seorang penyelam profesional, tidak 
muncul ke permukaan laut. Sang ibu harus merawat anak-anaknya, tetapi ia kesulitan berduka karena ia memiliki kekuatan 
untuk berhubungan dengan mereka yang sudah meninggal dunia.

Netherlands  •  2022  •  Mystery, drama  •  110 minutes  •   17+   •  Dutch with English subtitles
Narcosis

•  Netherlands’ official entry for Best International Feature, 95th Academy Awards
•  Best Film, Best Leading Role, Best Cinematography, Best Costume Design, Nederlands Film Festival 2022
•  Audience Award, Thessaloniki Film Festival 2022

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  AF Bali (Open Air)
•  Wisma Jerman

©Cineuropa



43

Director
Cast

Gianni Di Gregorio
Gianni Di Gregorio, Stefania Sandrelli, Alfonso Santagata

:
:

•  Best Original Screenplay nominee, David di Donatello Awards 2023

22 June  -  19.00           
23 June  -  19.30
24 June  -  18.30

Astolfo, a retired professor, moves into his family house located in a remote village, which he hasn’t been in for decades. He 
befriends his neighbours and comes across Stefania, who makes him realise that it’s never too late to fall in love.

Astolfo, seorang profesor yang sudah pensiun, pindah ke rumah keluarganya di sebuah desa terpencil, yang sudah puluhan 
tahun tidak ia kunjungi. Dia berteman dengan tetangganya dan bertemu dengan Stefania, yang membuatnya sadar bahwa 
tidak ada kata terlambat untuk cinta.

Italy  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  97 minutes  •   17+   •  Italian with English subtitles

•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya
•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

©LuckyRed

Never Too Late for Love Astolfo



44

Director
Cast

Nicola Prosatore
Lello Arena, Massimiliano Caiazzo, Antonio De Matteo

:
:

16 June  -  18.30           
21 June  -  18.30
22 June  -  15.00

The inhabitants of a suburban building live their last few months there before the building gets demolished. There lived 
Anna, a 13-year-old girl who’s about to take her first step into adulthood.

Penghuni sebuah bangunan di pinggir kota menjalankan masa-masa terakhir mereka di gedung itu sebelum dihancurkan. Di 
sana, tinggal Anna, seorang gadis 13 tahun yang akan mengambil langkah pertamanya menuju kedewasaan. 

Italy  •  2022  •  Drama  •  84 minutes  •   13+   •  Italian with English subtitles

•  IFI Surabaya
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  IFI Thamrin

©BriciolaFilm

Piano, Piano

•  Best Italian Young Actor, Alice nella Città, Rome International Film Festival 2022
•  Official Selection, Locarno International Film Festival 2022



45

Director
Cast

Roberto De Paolis
Glory Kevin, Lino Musella, Salvatore Striano

:
:

•  Official Selection, Horizons, Venice Film Festival 2022

“Princess puts a camera on the fringes of society and shows that interesting people dwell there, people who carve out
their own world despite being at best looked down upon, and at worst shunned.”
- Marc van de Klashorst (International Cinephile Society)

17 June  -  19.00           
18 June  -  19.00

Princess, a young Nigerian woman and illegal immigrant, sells her body to earn her daily bread. One customer after another, 
she then meets a man who genuinely wants to save her. But first, she must save herself.

Princess, seorang gadis muda dari Nigeria dan imigran gelap, menjual tubuhnya untuk hidup. Satu per satu pelanggan ia 
layani, dan kemudian ia bertemu dengan seorang pria yang dengan tulus ingin menyelamatkannya. Namun, Princess harus 
menyelamatkan dirinya sendiri terlebih dahulu.

Italy  •  2022  •  Drama  •  111 minutes  •   17+   •  Italian and English with English subtitles

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

©TrueColours

Princess 



46

Director
Cast

Andreas Dresenr
Meltem Kaptan, Alexander Scheer,
Nazmi Kirik

:
:

17 June  -  14.00
17 June  -  19.30
22 June  -  18.30
25 June  -  16.30

Desperate to help her falsely-accused son out of a detention camp in Cuba, a loving mother from Bremen takes her case all 
the way out to the Supreme Court in Washington DC, accompanied by her human rights lawyer. Based on a true story.

Dalam usaha kerasnya untuk membebaskan sang anak yang ditahan di Kuba, seorang Ibu dari Bremen berjuang hingga 
membawa kasus itu ke Mahkamah Agung di Washington DC, bersama dengan pengacara hak asasi manusianya. Diangkat 
dari kisah nyata.

Germany  •  2022  •  Drama  •  119 minutes  •   13+   •  German with English subtitles
Rabiye Kurnaz vs George W Bush Rabiye Kurnaz gegen George W. Bush

•  GoetheHaus
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  Goethe-Institut Bandung (Mediothek)
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya

©PandoraFilmproduktion

•  Best Screenplay, Best Leading Performance, Berlin International Film Festival 2022
•  Best Film, Best Actress, Best Supporting Actor, German Film Awards 2022



47

Director
Cast

Andrea Bagney
Lourdes Hernández, Bruno Lastra,
Francesco Carril

:
:

19 June  -  18.30
21 June  -  18.30
23 June  -  14.30
23 June  -  17.00

After years abroad, Ramona and her boyfriend return to Madrid, where she hopes to restart her acting career. A day before 
a big audition, she meets an older man whom she has an instant connection with. The following day, she finds that he is the 
director of the film.

Setelah bertahun-tahun menetap di luar negeri, Ramona dan pacarnya kembali ke Madrid, di mana Ramona berharap ia 
dapat memulai kembali karir aktingnya. Sehari sebelum audisi, Ramona bertemu dengan seorang pria yang lebih tua dan 
langsung dekat dengannya. Esoknya, pria itu ternyata adalah sang sutradara film.

Spain  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  80 minutes  •   17+   •  Spanish with English subtitles

•  IFI Surabaya
•  Goethe-Institut Bandung (Mediothek)
•  Studio Film Movieresto Prime Indonesia, Medan
•  IFI Thamrin

©Cineuropa

Ramona 

•  Best Screenplay, Rome Film Fest 2022
•  Best Actress, Best Film, Brasilia International Film Festival 2022



48

Director
Cast

Fatih Akin
Emilio Sakraya, Mona Pirzad, Julia Goldberg

:
:

17 June  -  18.30
25 June  -  18.30

The upbeat film follows the story of Giwar Hajabi, a Kurdish refugee who moved to Germany with his family. As he grows, 
he does criminal deeds that causes him to end up in jail after a legendary gold heist. There, his musical career starts.

Film ini mengisahkan Giwar Hajadi, seorang pengungsi Kurdi yang pindah ke Jerman bersama keluarganya. Seiring                
bertambahnya usia, ia terlibat dalam kriminalitas yang membuatnya masuk penjara setelah kasus perampokan emas             
legendaris. Di dalam penjara, karir musiknya dimulai.

Germany  •  2022  •  Biography, drama  •  138 minutes  •   17+   •  German with English subtitles

•  Best Film nominee, German Film Awards 2023

•  IFI Thamrin
•  GoetheHaus

©LemmingFilm

Rheingold



49

Directors
Cast

Rachael Moriarty, Peter Murphy
Bríd Ní Neachtain, Cillian O'Gairbhi

:
:

22 June  -  17.00           
18 June  -  17.00

Upon the death of her beloved husband, Róise shuts herself from the world. Two years later, she meets a stray dog that 
seemingly possesses traits of her late husband Frank. She comes to believe that the dog is the reincarnated Frank.

Setelah kematian suami tersayang, Róise menutup diri. Dua tahun kemudian, dia bertemu dengan seekor anjing liar yang 
tampaknya memiliki ciri-ciri mendiang suami, Frank. Róise menjadi percaya bahwa anjing itu adalah reinkarnasi Frank.

Ireland  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  90 minutes  •   13+   •  Irish with English subtitles

•  GoetheHaus
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

©MacallaTeoranta

Róise & Frank

•  Best Comedy Feature, San Diego International Film Festival 2022
•  Audience Award, Santa Barbara International Film Festival 2022
•  Audience Award, Port Townsend Film Festival 2022



50

Director
Cast

Marco Martani
Andrea Arcangeli, Alessandra Mastronardi, Stefano Fresi

:
:

17 June  -  16.00           
18 June  -  16.30
19 June  -  15.00

On the eve of his wedding day, Andrea doubts his decision on getting married to Laura. Suddenly, he starts waking up every 
day living different lives and selves, exploring what could’ve been if he and Laura aren’t together. But is it really the life he 
wants?

Pada malam sebelum pernikahannya, Andrea meragukan pilihannya untuk menikah dengan Laura. Tiba-tiba, dia mulai       
terbangun setiap harinya menjalani hidup dan diri yang berbeda, menjelajahi apa yang bisa saja terjadi jika ia dan Laura tidak 
bersama. Tapi, apakah itu benar kehidupan yang ia inginkan? 

Italy  •  2021  •  Comedy  •  103 minutes  •   17+   •  Italian with English subtitles

•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  IFI Bandung
•  IFI Thamrin

©TrueColours

She's the One La donna per me

Post-screening Q&A with the director in attendance.
Sesi tanya jawab seusai pemutaran bersama sutradara.



51

Director
Cast

Christoffer Sandler
Tuva Albino, Emil Algpeus,
Mats Blomgren

:
:

17 June  -  18.30
21 June  -  19.30 WITA
23 June  -  19.30
24 June  -  19.00

In desperate need of ADHD meds to keep her brain in order, 18-year-old Joanna tries to find ways to make money. Amidst 
the chaos in her life, she falls in love with a new classmate. 

Saat membutuhkan obat ADHD untuk menjaga kewarasannya, Joanna yang berumur 18 tahun mencoba untuk mencari cara 
menghasilkan uang. Di tengah kekacauan hidupnya, ia jatuh cinta dengan teman sekelas baru.

Sweden  •  2022  •  Comedy, drama  •  91 minutes  •   17+   •  Swedish with English subtitles

•  Best Nordic Film nominee, Göteborg Film Festival 2022
•  Grand Jury Prize nominee, Seattle International Film Festival 2022
•  Q Movie Award, Braunschweig International Film Festival 2022

•  IFI Bandung
•  MASH Denpasar
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  IFI Thamrin

©TrustNordisk

So Damn Easy Going Så jävla easy going



52

Director
Cast

Adam Koloman Rybanský
Anna Polívková, Miroslav Krobot, Michal Isteník

:
:

16 June  -  19.00
17 June  -  19.00
21 June  -  19.00

When a villager is injured by a hit-and-run, firefighter Bronya is immediately convinced that it was a terrorist attack by a      
migrant. His theory brings misinformation amongst the villagers. However, his colleague, Standa, thinks the opposite.

Ketika seorang penduduk desa ditabrak lari, petugas damkar bernama Bronya langsung yakin bahwa ada serangan teroris, 
yang kemudian menyebabkan kesalahan informasi di antara para penduduk desa. Rekan Bronya, Standa, malah berpikir      
sebaliknya.

Czech Republic   •  2022  •  Comedy  • 85 minutes  •   13+   •  Czech with English subtitles

•  Best Screenplay, Beijing International Film Festival 2022
•  Best Production Design, Best Screenplay, Neisse Film Festival, Germany 2022
•  Official Selection, Panorama, Berlin International Film Festival 2022

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  GoetheHaus
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya

©Btratri

Somewhere Over the Chemtrails Kdyby radši hořelo



53

Director
Cast

Bartosz Blaschke
Michal Sikorski, Malgorzata Foremniak, Lukasz Simlat

:
:

18 June  -  17.00
19 June  -  16.30
20 June  -  16.30

At 14, Grzegorz finds out that he wasn’t autistic but instead is hard of hearing. Thanks to an auditory implant, he also finds 
out that he has a great musical talent. Based on a true story.

Di umur 14 tahun, Grzegorz mengetahui bahwa ia tidak autis namun tuli. Dengan bantuan implan pendengaran, dia juga    
menemukan bahwa ia memiliki bakat musik. Diangkat dari kisah nyata.

Poland  •  2021  •  Drama  •  118 minutes  •   13+   •  Polish with English subtitles

•  Best Sound, Polish Film Awards 2022
•  Audience Award, Grand Prix, Sofia International Film Festival 2022

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  IFI Bandung
•  SAE Indonesia

©Cineuropa

Sonata



54

Director
Cast

Claire Dix
Ericka Roe, Barry Ward, Lydia McGuinness

:
:

16 June  -  16.30
17 June  -  14.00
24 June  -  16.30

Leon, a recovering addict, discovers that Iver, his terminally-ill sponsor, is planning to self-euthanize. He spends the whole 
day begging Iver not to and instead watch the tribute show he’s been preparing in his honour.

Leon, seorang mantan pecandu menemukan bahwa Iver, sponsornya yang sedang sakit parah berencana untuk melakukan 
euthanasia sendiri. Leon menghabiskan sepanjang hari memohon kepada Iver untuk tidak melakukan itu. Leon memutuskan 
untuk menunjukkan Iver pertunjukan yang telah ia siapkan.

Ireland  •  2023  •  Comedy, drama  •  93 minutes  •   13+   •  English with English subtitles

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura
•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium

©RoisinGeraghty

Sunlight

•  Runner-up for Audience Award, Dublin International Film Festival 2023



55

Director
Cast

Annika Pinske
BAnne Schäfer, Judith Hofmann,
Marcel Kohler

:
:

19 June  -  19.00
21 June  -  16.30           
23 June  -  19.00
23 June  -  17.00

Clara is a 39-year-old academician trying to balance her career, relationship, family life and self-independence. A visit to the 
suburbs for her mother’s birthday makes her question her definition of an ideal life.

Clara, seorang akademisi 39 tahun, berusaha untuk menyeimbangkan karir, hubungan, keluarga dan kemandiriannya.       
Kunjungan ke pinggiran kota untuk acara ulang tahun ibunya membuatnya mempertanyakan definisi kehidupan ideal.

Germany  •  2022  •  Drama  •  89 minutes  •   17+   •  German with English subtitles

•  GoetheHaus
•  Goethe-Institut Bandung (Mediothek)
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya
•  Studio Film Movieresto Prime Indonesia, Medan

©FilmsBoutique

•  Best Screenplay, German Film Critics Association Awards 2023
•  Best Actress nominee, German Film Critics Association Awards 2023
•  Audience Award nominee, Panorama, Berlinale 2022

Talking About the Weather Alle reden übers Wetter



56

Director
Cast

Kajsa Næss
Jan Gunnar Røise, Kåre Conradi, Anne Marit Jacobsen

:
:

17 June  -  15.00
19 June  -  19.00           
25 June  -  14.00

In 1920, Norwegian explorer Roald Amundsen engaged Italian airship engineer Umberto Nobile for an expedition to the 
North pole. Nobile brings his dog Titina along the adventure.

Pada tahun 1920, petualang Norwegia Roald Amundsen mengajak insinyur kapal dari Italia, Umberto Nobile untuk               
ekspedisi ke kutub utara. Nobile membawa anjingnya Titina bersamanya.

Norway •  2022  •  Animation, adventure  •  91 minutes  •  G  •  Norwegian with English subtitles

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  IFI Thamrin
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta

©LesFilmsduLosange

•  Official Selection, Animation is Film 2022
•  Official Selection, Tromsø International Film Festival 2023

Titina



57

Director
Cast

Michal Blasko
Vita Smachelyuk, Gleb Kuchuk, Igor Chmela

:
:

20 June  -  19.00
22 June  -  19.00

When Irina discovers that her son has been assaulted by three Romas, she fights for justice. Her town stands up with her in 
solidarity, but Irina starts to spot inconsistencies of her son’s stories.

Ketika Irina mengetahui bahwa putranya diserang oleh tiga orang Roma, dia berjuang untuk keadilan. Seluruh kota            
mendukungnya dalam solidaritas, namun Irina mulai menemukan ketidakkonsistenan dalam cerita putranya.

Slovakia  •  2022  •  Drama  •  91 minutes  •   17+   •  Czech, Ukrainian with English subtitles

•  Slovakia’s official entry for Best International Feature, 95th Academy Awards
•  Newcomer of the Year, Czech Film Critics' Awards 2023
•  Best Film, Bosphorus Film Festival 2022

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium

©Cineuropa

Victim Obet

"...compelling, apprehensive feature debut." - Variety



58

Director
Cast

Sia Hermanides
Destiny Adopai, Jerry Armah, Emmanuel Ohene Boafo

:
:

17 June  -  14.00
21 June  -  19.00
22 June  -  16.30

Along with her family, Grace, an African-Dutch girl, fled from Burundi to escape those who hunted for her albino skin. Now 
at 17, she must do everything in her power to meet her family’s expectations, but at the same time, a new world opens up 
for her as she meets new friends.

Bersama keluarganya, Grace, seorang anak perempuan Afrika-Belanda, melarikan diri dari Burundi karena orang-orang 
memburu kulit albinonya. Di umur 17, Grace harus berusaha untuk memenuhi ekspektasi keluarganya, dan pada saat yang 
bersamaan, dunia baru terbuka untuknya ketika ia bertemu dengan teman-teman baru.

Netherlands   •  2022  •  Drama  • 89 minutes  •   13+   •  Dutch with English subtitles

•  Best International Feature Film, International Film Festival for Children and Young Audience
    SCHLiNGEL 2022
•  Best Live Action Feature, Chicago International Children's Film Festival 2022

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya

©SkoopMedia

White Berry



59

Directors
Cast

Lise Akoka & Romane Gueret
Timéo Mahaut, Mallory Wanecques,
Mélina Vanderplancke

:
:

17 June  -  16.30
20 June  -  16.30
24 June  -  12.30

In the suburbs of north of France, a film director chooses 4 troubled teenagers to star in his film. Everyone in the                
neighbourhood is surprised by this choice, why would the director choose the worst ones?

Di pinggiran kota selatan Perancis, seorang sutradara film memilih 4 remaja bermasalah untuk membintangi filmnya. Hal ini 
membuat warga sekitar bertanya-tanya, kenapa sutradara itu malah memilih mereka?

France  •  2022  •  Comedy, drama  •  99 minutes  •   17+   •  French with English subtitles

•  Prix Un Certain Regard, Cannes Film Festival 2022
•  Best First Feature, COLCOA French Film Festival 2022
•  Best International Young Actor, Rome Film Festival 2022

•  IFI Thamrin
•  IFI Bandung
•  Austrian Embassy (advance registration required)

©PyramideFilms

The Worst Ones Les Pires



60

Director
Cast

Kilian Riedhof
Pierre Deladonchamps, Zoé Iorio,
Camélia Jordana

:
:

18 June  -  16.30
21 June  -  19.00
24 June  -  16.30

Everything changed for Antoine when his beloved wife died during the Paris terrorist attacks on 13 November 2015. In a 
Facebook post, he explains how he counters the terrorists’ hate with the love for his young son, a message that moves 
people worldwide.

Bagi Antoine, segalanya berubah saat istri tercintanya tewas terbunuh di serangan teroris di Paris pada tanggal 13               
November 2015. Di sebuah pesan di Facebook, dia menjelaskan bagaimana cara ia melawan kebencian terhadap para teroris 
dengan mencintai putranya, sebuah pesan yang menyentuh hati seluruh orang di dunia. 

Germany  •  2022  •  Drama  •  102 minutes  •   17+   •  French with English subtitles

•  IFI Surabaya
•  GoetheHaus
•  Austrian Embassy (advance registration required)

©BetaCinema

You Will Not Have My Hate Vous n'aurez pas ma haine

“ … a sensitive, moving drama …” - Neil Young (Screen Daily)

•  Best Actor nominee, Best Editing nominee, German Film Critics Association Awards 2023
•  Best Screenplay nominee, German Film Awards 2023
•  Audience Award nominee, Locarno International Film Festival 2022



We continue the tradition of Surprise Screening, where we will only unveil the 
film right at the screening time. Come and join the fun experience of discovering 
the surprise!

Kami melanjutkan tradisi Surprise Screening, di mana kami baru akan              
memberitahukan judul film yang akan diputar tepat sebelum pemutaran film 
dimulai. Ikuti pengalaman menonton yang asyik dan seru ini!

23 June  -  19.00 •  IFI Thamrin





This year, we bring select family-friendly films for all 
ages to the festival. Enjoy these fun films while having 
a good time with the whole family and your loved ones.

63

Tahun ini kami menghadirkan beberapa film keluarga 
untuk semua umur. Selamat menikmati film-film ini 
bersama keluarga dan orang-orang tercinta.

Festivities - Family Fare

Comedy Queen
Kratt
My Grandfather's Demons
The Path
Super Furball Saves the Future
Totem

64
65
66
67
68
69



64

Director
Cast

Sanna Lenken
Oscar Töringe, Sigrid Johnson,
Anna Bjelkerud

:
:

16 June  -  19.30
18 June  -  14.30
19 June  -  18.30
20 June  -  12.00

Upon the death of her mother, 13-year-old Sasha compiles a survival list to not end up like her mother. Becoming a stand-up 
comedian is one of them, so that she can make her grieving father laugh again.

Setelah kematian ibunya, Sasha yang berumur 13 tahun menyusun daftar berisi hal-hal untuk bertahan hidup agar ia tidak 
bernasib sama dengan sang ibu. Salah satunya, ia ingin menjadi komedian agar dapat membuat sang ayah tertawa kembali.

Sweden  •  2022  •  Drama  •  93 minutes  •   G   •  Swedish with English subtitles

•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  GoetheHaus
•  IFI Bandung
•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFTV IKJ

©POFF

Comedy Queen

•  Best Film, Generation K-plus, Berlin International Film Festival 2022
•  Best Live-Action Feature, Chicago International Children's Film Festival 2022
•  Best Actress, Guldbagge Awards 2023



65

Director
Cast

Rasmus Merivoo
Paul Laasik, Mari Lill,
Mari-Liis Lill

:
:

17 June  -  14.00
18 June  -  14.00
24 June  -  12.00
25 June  -  14.30

Left at Grandma’s place with no smartphones, two city kids are bored to tears. That is until Grandma tells them the story of 
Kratt, a magical creature that will do what its master says. The kids start to build Kratt but they lack one last ingredient, a 
soul.

Saat dititipkan ke rumah nenek tanpa ponsel, dua anak kota bosan setengah mati. Sampai nenek mereka menceritakan     
tentang Kratt, makhluk ajaib yang akan melakukan apa saja yang diminta oleh tuannya. Mereka pun mulai meracik Kratt tapi 
kekurangan satu bahan terakhir, yaitu jiwa.

Estonia  •  2021  •  Fantasy  •  107 minutes  •   G   •  Estonian with English subtitles

•  IFI Surabaya
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  GoetheHaus
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan

©Cineuropa

Kratt

•  Best Actress, Best Screenplay nominee, Estonian Film and TV Awards 2021



66

Director
Cast

Nuno Beato
Nuno Lopes, Victoria Guerra,
Celso Bugallo

:
:

17 June  -  12.00
18 June  -  14.30
24 June  -  14.00
25 June  -  14.30

The sudden death of her grandfather triggers Rosa to question her life choices. She returns to her hometown and finds a 
series of letters from her grandfather that’ll help her make peace with herself.

Kematian kakeknya yang mendadak memicu Rosa untuk mempertanyakan pilihan hidupnya. Dia kembali ke kampung      
halamannya dan menemukan serangkaian surat dari kakeknya yang dapat membantunya berdamai dengan diri sendiri.

Portugal  •  2022  •  Animation  •  90 minutes  •   G   •  Portuguese with English subtitles

•  GoetheHaus
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Studio Film Movieresto Prime Indonesia, Medan

©IMDB

•  Best Animated Film, CinEuphoria Awards 2023
•  Best Film nominee, Annecy International Animated Film Festival 2022, Goya Awards 2023

My Grandfather's Demons Os demónios do meu avô



67

Director
Cast

Tobias Wiemann
Julius Weckauf, Nonna Cardoner, Volker Bruch

:
:

18 June  -  12.00
24 June  -  14.00
25 June  -  11.00

During World War II, Rolf, his father and their dog flee from Berlin in hopes to reunite with Rolf’s mother in New York. On 
their journey, they meet their guide Nuria. When Rolf’s father is captured, the two children and dog are left alone to continue 
the journey.

Saat perang dunia kedua, Rolf, ayah dan anjingnya kabur dari Berlin untuk bersatu kembali dengan ibu Rolf di New York. Di 
perjalanan, mereka bertemu seorang pemandu bernama Nuria. Saat ayah Rolf ditangkap, kedua anak dan anjing itu harus 
melanjutkan perjalanan sendiri.

Germany  •  2022  •  Drama  •  99 minutes  •   G   •  German with English subtitles 

•  GoetheHaus
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya
•  IFI Thamrin

©FastenFilms

•  Best Children Film, German Film Critics Association Awards 2023
•  Outstanding Children or Youth Film, German Film Awards 2022
•  Best Picture, Junior Youth Jury Award, Reel 2 Reel International Film Festival for Youth 2022

The Path Der Pfad



68

Director
Cast

Joona Tena
Elle Aalto-Setälä, Niilo Airas,
Toni Airas

:
:

An ordinary girl named Emilia gained superpowers after being bitten by her pet guinea pig. With her newfound powers, she 
strives to save the bees, but in order to do that, she must first save the school’s biggest bully.

Seorang anak perempuan biasa bernama Emilia memperoleh kekuatan super setelah digigit oleh marmut peliharaannya. 
Dengan kekuatan barunya, ia berusaha untuk menyelamatkan para lebah, namun sebelum itu, ia harus menyelamatkan      
perundung terbesar di sekolah.

Finland  •  2022  •  Comedy  •  96 minutes  •   G   •  Finnish in English subtitles

•  IFI Bandung
•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya

©POFF

•  Best Original Score for an Action/Adventure Film, International Film Music Critics Award 2023

Super Furball Saves the Future Supermarsu

17 June  -  14.30
18 June  -  13.00
24 June  -  17.00
25 June  -  14.00



69

Director
Cast

Sander Burger
Amani-Jean Philippe, Ole van Hoogdalem,
Lies Visschedijk

:
:

Despite being born from two Senegalese refugees, Ama has always identified as Dutch and does not think much of her roots. 
When her family is faced with deportation, Ama begins a self-discovery journey.

Meski terlahir dari dua imigran Senegal, Ama selalu mengidentifikasi dirinya sebagai orang Belanda dan ia tak pernah terlalu 
memikirkan Senegal. Ketika keluarganya terancam dideportasi, Ama memulai perjalanan penemuan jati dirinya.

Netherlands  •  2022  •  Family  •  90 minutes  •   G   •  Dutch with English subtitles

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

©SkoopMedia

•  Kids Jury Award, Luxembourg City Film Festival 2023
•  Official Selection, New York International Children Film Festival 2023

Totem

17 June  -  13.00
18 June  -  16.30
24 June  -  12.00





The section presents select European films that have 
been released in local cinemas in the past year or two. 
We bring them back for our audiences to relive the 
memories watching them, while hoping that more      
European films can be presented to larger audiences in 
local commercial cinemas in the future.

71

Program ini menghadirkan beberapa film Eropa yang 
dirilis di bioskop dalam setahun sampai dua tahun     
terakhir. Kami menghadirkan kembali film-film ini agar 
penonton bisa menonton ulang, dan kami berharap 
makin banyak film Eropa yang dirilis di bioskop di         
Indonesia di masa mendatang.

Festivities - Released Flicks

Black Box
Hatching
The Secret Garden

72
73
74



72

Director
Cast

Yann Gozlan
Pierre Niney, Lou de Laâge,
André Dussollier

:
:

Matthieu, a young and talented black box analyst is tasked to investigate a mysterious deadly plane crash. When the case is 
suddenly closed by authorities despite inexplicable evidence, Matthieu goes rogue to uncover the sordid truth.

Matthieu, seorang analis kotak hitam yang berbakat ditugaskan untuk menginvestigasi kecelakaan pesawat yang misterius. 
Ketika kasus tiba-tiba ditutup oleh pihak berwenang meskipun bukti tidak jelas, Matthieu nekat mengungkap kebenaran 
sendirian.

France  •  2021  •  Thriller  •  129 minutes  •   17+  •  French with English subtitles

•  AF Bali (Open Air)
•  Goethe-Institut Jakarta (Open Air)
•  SAE Indonesia
•  Goethe-Institut Bandung (Open Air)

©StudioCanal

•  Nominees of Best Actor, Original Screenplay, Original Music, Sound and Editing, César Awards, France 2022

Black Box Boîte noire

16 June  -  19.30 WITA
17 June  -  19.30
23 June  -  19.00
24 June  -  19.00



73

Director
Cast

Hanna Bergholm
Jani Volanen, Sophia Heikkilä,
Saija Lentonen

:
:

19 June  -  14.00
23 June  -  19.30
24 June  -  16.30
24 June  -  17.00

A young gymnast, Tinja, desperately tries to please her mother, a woman obsessed with presenting the image of a perfect 
family life to the world through her popular blog. One night, the girl finds an egg, keeps it warm, but when it hatches, horror 
ensues.

Seorang pesenam muda, Tinja, selalu berusaha untuk menyenangkan sang ibu, seorang wanita yang terobsesi dengan        
kesempurnaan citra keluarga yang ia bagikan melalui blog populernya. Suatu malam, Tinja menemukan sebuah telur, ia 
menghangatkannya tetapi ketika telur menetas, kengerian pun terjadi.

Finland  •  2022  •  Horror  •  91 minutes  •   17+   •  Finnish with English subtitles

•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFTV IKJ
•  Goethe-Institut Jakarta (Open Air)
•  Goethe-Institut Bandung (Mediothek)
•  Studio Film Movieresto Prime Indonesia, Medan

©WildBunch

•  Best Special Effects, Sitges - Catalonian International Film Festival 2022
•  Best Film, Youth Jury Grand Prize, Gérardmer Film Festival 2022

Hatching Pahanhautoja



74

Director
Cast

Marc Munden
Dixie Egerickx, Richard
Hansell, David Verrey

:
:

Newly-orphaned Mary is sent to live with her Uncle at his manor in Yorkshire.There, she encounters her bed-ridden cousin, 
befriends a local boy, and discovers a magical garden that will change their lives forever.

Mary yang baru saja menjadi yatim piatu dikirim untuk tinggal bersama pamannya di sebuah manor di Yorkshire. Di sana, ia 
bertemu dengan sepupunya, berteman dengan seorang anak laki-laki, dan menemukan sebuah taman ajaib yang akan     
mengubah hidup mereka selamanya.

United Kingdom  •  2020  •  Drama, fantasy  •  99 minutes  •   G   •  English with Indonesian subtitles

•  Goethe-Institut Jakarta (Open Air)
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  Goethe-Institut Jakarta (Open Air)
•  Studio Film Movieresto Prime Indonesia, Medan

©RottenTomatoes

•  Best Costume Design, British Independent Film Awards 2021

The Secret Garden

18 June  -  19.30
18 June  -  19.30  
24 June  -  19.30
25 June  -  17.00





From the word “reality”, we present the most exciting 
works of documentary filmmakers across Europe in 
recent years. The stories come from various parts of the 
world in various walks of life. All of them make           
compelling films to watch.

76

Diambil dari kata “reality”, kami menghadirkan 
film-film dokumenter yang memukau, karya           
sutradara-sutradara Eropa dari beberapa tahun          
terakhir. Ceritanya bisa terjadi di belahan dunia       
manapun, tentang apapun. Alhasil, semua film ini 
menarik untuk kita lihat bersama.

Realities

Aurora's Sunrise
The Fabulous Ones
Journey Through Our World
Kash Kash - Without Feathers We Can't Live
My Pet and Me
The Princess

77
78
79
80
81
82



77

Director Inna Sahakyan:21 June  -  17.00
23 June  -  17.00
24 June  -  16.30
25 June  -  12.00

In 1919, at only 14, Aurora escaped the Armenian genocide and moved to New York. Thrusted into Hollywood stardom 
when she starred in Auction of Souls as herself, she immediately became the face of a massive humanitarian campaign.

Pada tahun 1919 di umur 14 tahun, Aurora kabur dari pembunuhan massal di Armenia dan pindah ke New York. Ia menjadi 
bintang di film Auction of Souls sebagai dirinya sendiri, dan menjadi duta kampanye besar kemanusiaan.

Armenia  •  2022  •  Documentary, animation  •  96 minutes  •   13   •  Armenian with English subtitles

•  GoetheHaus
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

©ZoryanInstitute

•  Armenia’s official entry for Best International Feature, 95th Academy Awards
•  Best Animated Feature Film, Asia Pacific Screen Awards 2022
•  Audience Award, Movies that Matter Festival 2023
•  Grand Prix, Geneva International Film Festival and Forum on Human Rights 2023

Aurora’s Sunrise L'alba di Aurora



78

Director
Cast

Roberta Torre
Rocco Castrocielo, Mizia Ciulini, Nicole De Leo

:
:

Twenty years after her death, dressed in men’s clothes by her family, Antonia’s best friends found a letter which inspires 
them to organise a reunion to honour her memory and give her back her identity.

Dua puluh tahun setelah kematiannya, dikubur dengan menggunakan pakaian laki-laki, sahabat Antonia menemukan 
sebuah surat yang menginspirasi mereka untuk mengadakan acara reuni mengenang Antonia dan mengembalikan identi-
tasnya yang terhempas.

•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFTV IKJ
•  SAE Indonesia
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

©StemalEntertainment

•  Best Directing, Amsterdam International Documentary Film Festival 2022

The Fabulous Ones Le favolose

21 June  -  14.00
22 June  -  19.00
23 June  -  16.30

Italy  •  2022  •  Documentary  •  74 minutes  •   17+   •  Italian with English subtitles



79

Directors Peter Lataster,
Petra Lataster-Czisch

:19 June  -  16.30
23 June  -  15.00
25 June  -  17.00

Through this film, we relive the first year of Corona through the eyes of documentary filmmakers Petra and Peter Lataster, 
who pointed the camera at themselves, their garden and their neighbours.

Melalui film ini, kita melihat kembali tahun pertama pandemi melalui pandangan pembuat film dokumenter Petra dan Peter 
Lataster yang mengarahkan kamera ke diri mereka sendiri, kebun mereka dan tetangga mereka.

Netherlands  •  2022  •  Documentary  •  113 minutes  •   13   •  Dutch with English subtitles

•  IFI Surabaya
•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan

©SeeNL

•  Best Dutch Documentary, Best Editing in the International Competition, International Documentary Film
    Festival Amsterdam (IDFA) 2022

Journey Through Our World Reis door onze wereld



80

Director Lea Najjar:

Under the golden sun of Beirut, an ancient game called Kash Hamam is played on rooftops by shooting oranges into the sky 
to make pigeons fly further and making them stronger. This game has unexpectedly become a bearer of hope amidst a city 
torn apart.

Di kota Beirut, permainan kuno bernama Kash Hamam dimainkan di atas atap dengan melempar jeruk ke langit untuk       
membuat merpati terbang lebih jauh dan memperkuat mereka. Tak disangka, permainan ini menjadi pembawa harapan di 
tengah kota yang rusuh.

•  GoetheHaus
•  SAE Indonesia
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya

©MagnetFilm

•  Best Feature Documentary, Camerimage 2022
•  NEXT: WAVE Award, CPH:DOX 2022

Kash Kash - Without Feathers We Can't Live

21 June  -  15.00
22 June  -  16.30
23 June  -  16.30

Germany  •  2022  •  Documentary  •  90 minutes  •   G   •  Arabic with English subtitles



81

Director Johan Kramer:16 June  -  16.30
17 June  -  17.00
24 June  -  13.00
25 June  -  12.00

This documentary explores an inseparable bond between pets and their owners, be it an intelligent pig, a hairless cat,      
spiritual snail or an Insta-famous cat.

Dokumenter ini mengeksplor hubungan erat antara hewan peliharaan dan pemilik mereka, baik seekor babi pintar, kucing 
tak berbulu, siput spiritual maupun kucing yang terkenal di Instagram.

Netherlands  •  2022  •  Documentary  •  79 minutes  •   G   •  Dutch with English subtitles

•  IFI Surabaya
•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  GoetheHaus

©SeeNL

•  Official Selection, Dok.Fest Münich 2023
•  Closing Film, Thessaloniki International Documentary Festival 2023

My Pet and Me M'n Beessie en ik



82

Director Ed Perkins:

Decades after her death, Princess Diana continues to evoke mystery, glamour and the quintessential modern fairytale gone 
wrong. This documentary is told through contemporaneous archive footage.

Beberapa dekade setelah kematiannya, Putri Diana tetap menimbulkan misteri, imajinasi kemewahan dan kehidupan         
dongeng modern yang berakhir tragis. Dokumenter ini diceritakan melalui rekaman arsip kontemporer.

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFTV IKJ
•  IFI Thamrin

©Cineuropa

•  Official Selection, Sundance Film Festival 2022
•  Best Editing nominee, International Documentary Association 2022

The Princess

18 June  -  19.00
20 June  -  14.00
24 June  -  12.00

United Kingdom  •  2022  •  Documentary  •  109 minutes  •   13   •  English with English subtitles





We are proud to present Retrospective: Costa-Gavras 
in this year’s festival. The Greece-born French             
filmmaker is known for his sharp social and political 
commentaries in his films, which he has cultivated from 
the very beginning of his career. We present his first 
three films, all of which already showed his                
magnificent skills in crafting engaging thrillers. From 
the whodunit story that pokes social division in The 
Sleeping Car Murders (1965), to the anti-war action 
Shock Troops (1967), and what remained as a high 
standard of political thriller in Z (1969), all these films 
will keep you at the edge of your seats.

84

Kami bangga mempersembahkan program                      
Retrospective: Costa-Gavras di festival tahun ini. 
Sutradara Perancis kelahiran Yunani ini dikenal dengan 
karya-karyanya yang penuh muatan kritik sosial dan 
politis, yang sudah dia sampaikan dari awal karirnya. 
Kami menghadirkan tiga film pertama Costa-Gavras, 
yang sudah memperlihatkan kepiawaiannya menggarap 
thriller yang menegangkan. Dari cerita pembunuhan 
yang menyindir perbedaan kelas sosial di The Sleeping 
Car Murders (1965), lalu film aksi anti perang di Shock 
Troops (1967), sampai film beliau yang masih menjadi 
standar tertinggi pembuatan film thriller politis di Z 
(1969), semua film ini akan membuat penonton tidak 
berani beranjak dari tempat duduk.

Retrospective: Costa-Gavras

Shock Troops
The Sleeping Car Murders
Z

85
86
87



85

Director
Cast

Costa-Gavras
Charles Vanel, Bruno Cremer, Jean-Claude Brialy

:
:

20 June  -  16.30
22 June  -  14.30

During World War II, a French resistance group liberates 12 prisoners from a German prison. To their shock, they found a    
thirteenth prisoner who they suspected as a spy.

Saat perang dunia kedua, sekelompok perlawanan Perancis membebaskan 12 tahanan dari penjara Jerman. Mereka terkejut 
ketika mereka menemukan tahanan ke-13 yang mereka curigai sebagai mata-mata.

France  •  1967  •  Action  •  110 minutes  •   17+   •  French, German with English subtitles

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  GoetheHaus

©IMDB

•  Grand Prix nominee, Moscow International Film Festival 1967

Shock Troops Un homme de trop



86

Director
Cast

Costa-Gavras
Yves Montand, Simone Signoret, Catherine Allégret

:
:

19 June  -  16.30
21 June  -  16.30

On a night-train from Marseilles to Paris, a young woman is mysteriously murdered. An inspector on the train takes charge 
of the investigation as the passengers get mysteriously killed one by one.

Dalam perjalanan kereta dari Marseille ke Paris, seorang wanita dibunuh secara misterius. Seorang inspektur di dalam kereta 
memimpin investigasi saat satu per satu penumpang terbunuh.

France  •  1965  •  Mystery  •  95 minutes  •   17+   •  French with English subtitles

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura

©IMDB

•  Best Foreign Language Film, National Board of Review 1967
•  Best Motion Picture nominee, Edgar Allan Poe Awards 1967 

The Sleeping Car Murders Compartiment tueurs



87

Director
Cast

Costa-Gavras
Jean-Louis Trintignant, Yves Montand, Irene Papas

:
:

22 June  -  16.30
24 June  -  14.00

The public murder of a prominent politician and doctor amid a violent demonstration is covered up by military and                  
government officials. A tenacious magistrate is determined not to let them get away with it.

Pembunuhan seorang politisi dan dokter terkemuka di tengah demonstrasi penuh kekerasan ditutup-tutupi oleh pejabat      
militer dan pemerintah. Seorang hakim bertekad untuk tidak tinggal diam begitu saja.

France  •  1969  •  Thriller  •  127 minutes  •   17+   •  French, Russian, English with English subtitles

•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta
•  IFI Thamrin

©IMDB

•  Jury Prize, Cannes Film Festival 1969
•  Best Foreign Language Film, Best Editing, Academy Awards 1970
•  Best Music, BAFTA Awards 1970

Z





A selection of contemporary European short films. We 
have animated short films from the Netherlands,       
children short films in EU Kids, and short films on 
sports under the Sport Shorts compilation from various 
countries. Each film may be short, but each film will 
leave long lasting impressions.

89

Sebuah program film pendek Eropa. Tahun ini, kami 
menayangkan film pendek animasi dari Belanda, film 
pendek anak-anak di EU Kids, serta film pendek        
tentang olahraga dalam kompilasi Sport Shorts dari 
berbagai negara. Setiap film pendek ini akan            
memberikan kesan yang mendalam.

Specialties: Shorts 

Dutch Animated Shorts
EU Kids
Sport Shorts - Program 1
Sport Shorts - Program 2
Short Film Pitching Project 2022

90
92
94
96

100



90

22 June  -  17.00
24 June  -  16.30

•  Erasmus Huis Auditorium
•  Wisma Jerman Surabaya

24 June  -  19.30
25 June  -  13.00 WITA

•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  MASH Denpasar

Dutch Animated Shorts
Netherlands  •  72 minutes  •   G

A group of animals took advantage of a sleeping pig to power up 
their city.
Sekelompok hewan memanfaatkan babi yang sedang tidur untuk 
menghidupi listrik kota.

Pig
2022
8 minutes.
Jorn Leeuwerink
no dialogue

A girl pursues a connection with her sister, who is covered by a 
strange grey fur.
Seorang anak perempuan berusaha dekat dengan kakaknya yang 
berbulu abu-abu.

Fur
2022
5 minutes.
Madeleine Homan
in Dutch with English
subtitles

Dirty chicks go through a cleaning process.
Anak ayam yang kotor melalui proses pembersihan.

Chick Wash
2022
3 minutes.
Bethany Ellen de Forest
no dialogue

The search for a tap dance shoe leaves a building topsy-turvy.
Pencarian sepatu tap dance menyebabkan sebuah gedung     
menjadi kacau balau.

Shuffle
2022
6 minutes.
Quita Felix
in Dutch with English
subtitles

With little time left, Margot tries to take control of her life.
Dengan sisa hidup yang pendek, Margot mencoba untuk          
mengambil alih hidupnya.

Fly
2022
2 minutes.
Patty Stenger
no dialogue

A competition between butchers causes chaos in Greetje’s village 
and her love life.
Sebuah kompetisi antara tukang daging membuat desa dan       
kehidupan cinta Greetje menjadi tidak tenang.

King Sausage
2022
20 minutes.
Mascha Halberstad,
in Dutch with English
subtitles

©SeeNL

©DeForest

©SeeNL

©KapiteinKort

©SeeNL

©SeeNL



91

Two neighbours on adjacent balconies disrupt each others’ lives.
Dua tetangga dengan balkon yang berdekatan mengganggu      
kehidupan satu sama lain.

Balcony Cacophony
2022
5 minutes.
Quentin Haberham
no dialogue

To return to his love on earth, Hipólito must find a worthy          
successor as the Cloudmaker.
Untuk kembali ke kekasihnya di bumi, Hipólito harus mencari 
penggantinya sebagai Pembuat Awan.

The Cloudmaker
2021
8 minutes.
in Spanish with
English subtitles

Three people share their experience of the pandemic, finding 
comfort through music.
Tiga orang berbagi pengalaman pandemi, menemukan               
kenyamanan melalui musik.

Diaphony
2022
4 minutes
Mirjam Debets & Selle
Sellink
in Dutch with English
subtitles

When Instagrammer Florian takes too many selfies, he becomes 
transparent.
Saat bintang Instagram Florian mengambil terlalu banyak selfie, 
dia menjadi transparan.

Nobody
2022
9 minutes.
Job, Joris & Marieke
in Dutch with English
subtitles

3000 BC, a small group of inhabitants invented 'hooba'.
3000 SM, sekelompok penduduk menciptakan ‘hooba’.

Hooba
2022
2 minutes.
Sem Assink
no dialogue

©SeeNL ©SeeNL

©KaboomAnimationFestival

©SeeNL

©SeeNL



92

19 June  -  16.30
20 June  -  16.30

•  Summarecon Mall Bekasi (Open Air)
•  Summarecon Mall Bekasi (Open Air)

21 June  -  16.30
22 June  -  16.30

•  Summarecon Mall Bekasi (Open Air)
•  Summarecon Mall Bekasi (Open Air)

EU Kids Short
66 minutes  •   G

A sheep mobbed out of the herd saves it from great disaster.
Seekor domba yang dikeluarkan dari kelompoknya                  
menyelamatkan kelompok itu dari bencana.

Black & White
Die Geschichte vom
schwarzen Schaf

Switzerland
2020
Animation
5 minutes.
Jesús Pérez, Gerd Gockell
no dialogue

©MagnetFilm

A world where the roles of kids and adults are switched. 
Sebuah dunia di mana peran anak-anak dan orang dewasa           
ditukar.

Flipped

United Kingdom
2018
Animation
5 minutes.
Hend & Lamiaa
no dialogue

©MagnetFilm

A solitary fox finds itself improvising fatherhood for a freshly 
hatched baby bird.
Seekor rubah penyendiri menjadi ayah untuk bayi burung yang 
baru menetas.

©MagnetFilm

When a dog succeeded in catching his own tail, he found his best 
friend in it.
Ketika seekor anjing berhasil menangkap ekornya sendiri, ia      
menemukan sahabatnya di dalam ekor tersebut.

My Happy End

Germany
2007
Animation
5 minutes.
Milen Vitanov
no dialogue

©MagnetFilm

The Fox and the Bird
Le Renard et l'Oiselle

Switzerland
2019
12 minutes.
Fred et Sam Guillaume
no dialogue



93

A grandfather gives his grandson a kite.
Seorang kakek memberikan cucunya sebuah layang-layang.

The Kite
Šarkan

Switzerland
2019
12 minutes 
Fred et Sam Guillaume

©MagnetFilm

When pollution causes turbulent changes in the environment, a 
little white crow steps up to save it.
Ketika polusi menyebabkan kerusakan lingkungan, seekor gagak 
kecil turun tangan untuk menyelamatkannya.

White Crow

Croatia
2018
9 minutes.
Miran Miošić
no dialogue

©MagnetFilm

An owl headmaster tries to present a kindergarten's end of year 
show.
Kepala sekolah burung hantu mencoba untuk melakukan            
pertunjukkan akhir tahun murid TK.

©UniFrance

An elephant tries his best to get a bicycle that is perfect for his 
size.
Seekor gajah mencoba sebisa mungkin untuk mendapatkan 
sepeda yang sesuai ukurannya.

The Elephant and
the Bicycle

Belgium
2014
9 minutes. 
Olesya Shchukina
no dialogue

©UniFrance

The Kindergarten
Show

France
2019
8 minutes.
Loïc Bruyère
no dialogue



94

18 June  -  11.00
20 June  -  19.00

•  IFI Thamrin
•  SAE Indonesia

21 June  -  12.00
24 June  -  13.00 WITA

•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFTV IKJ
•  MASH Denpasar

Sport Shorts - Program 1
89 minutes  •   13

Proud of You  Stolz auf dich
Germany, 2020, Documentary, 30 minutes, Jens Schanze, in German
with English subtitles

©HomeofFilms

Seventeen-year-old Asude Dursun dreams of becoming no.1 in 
kickboxing.
Asude Dursun yang berumur 17 tahun bercita-cita menjadi 
nomor 1 dalam kickboxing.

Stephanie
Belgium, 2020, Drama, 15 minutes, Leonardo van Dijl, in French with
English subtitltes

©IMDB

After winning her first international title, an 11-year-old gymnast 
experiences new pressures.
Setelah memenangkan gelar internasional pertamanya,               
pesenam berumur 11 tahun mengalami tekanan baru.



95

The Game  Das Spiel
Switzerland, 2020, Documentary, 18 minutes, Roman Hodel, in German
with English subtitles

©IMDB

A high-tension soccer match from the perspective of an ever-    
vigilant referee.
Pertandingan sepak bola dengan ketegangan tinggi dari sudut 
pandang wasit yang selalu waspada.

Seven Feet Nine and a Quarter Inches
Ireland, 2020, Documentary, 13 minutes, Peter O'Brien, in English with
English subtitles

©The42

The story of a young girl defying gender stereotypes and turning 
heads in the highly competitive world of youth darts.
Cerita tentang seorang gadis muda yang menantang stereotip 
gender dan menjadi sorotan di dunia panahan remaja yang 
sangat kompetitif.

The Goose  Husa
Czech Republic, 2023, Animation, 13 minutes, Jan Míka, in Czech with
English subtitles

©CzechFilmCenter

The story of a little boy who wants to become a famous football 
player.
Kisah seorang anak laki-laki yang ingin menjadi seorang               
pesepakbola terkenal.



96

18 June  -  17.00
20 June  -  16.30

•  Global Prima National Plus School Theatre, Medan
•  IFI Surabaya

21 June  -  19.00
22 June  -  12.00

•  SAE Indonesia
•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFTV IKJ

Sport Shorts - Program 2
94 minutes  •   13

Pink, Black and Blue  Les roses et les bleus
France, 2021, Documentary, 22 minutes, Claudia Lopez Lucia, in French
with English subtitles

©HaikuFilms

Three rugby girls question prejudices towards female and male 
attributes in society.
Tiga gadis pemain rugby mempertanyakan prasangka terhadap 
perempuan dan laki-laki dalam masyarakat.

11
Croatia, 2022, Animated documentary, 6 minutes, Vuk Jevremovic,
no dialogue

©BonoboStudio

What goes through the minds of three football masters as they 
are about to take penalty kicks?
Apa yang ada di benak tiga master sepakbola saat mereka 
melakukan tendangan penalti?

Beach Flags
France, 2014, Animation, 13 minutes, Sarah Saidan, Persian with
English subtitles

©SacrebleuProduction

A lifeguard swimmer is determined to participate in an                    
international competition.
Seorang pemenang yang juga penjaga pantai bertekad untuk ikut 
lomba internasional.



97

9 Meter
Denmark, 2012, Drama, 13 minutes, Anders Walter, in Danish with
English subtitles

©IMDB

A long jumping athlete constantly breaks new records as a way 
to keep his dying mother alive.
Seorang atlet lompat jauh terus menerus memecah rekor demi 
ibunya yang sekarat.

Frank Curiel: A Baseball Story
Netherlands, 2021, Documentary, 25 minutes, Kristen Dania, English
with English subtitles

©KristenDania

Paying tribute to Frank Curiel who’s dedicated his life to baseball 
on a small Caribbean island.
Penghormatan untuk Frank Curiel yang mendedikasikan 
hidupnya untuk bisbol di pulau kecil Karibia.

Offside
Netherlands, 2022, Drama, 12 minutes, Catherina Iosifidis, in Dutch with
English subtitles

©SeeNL

Selena and Hannah are the only two girls in a boys’ soccer team.
Selena dan Hannah adalah dua anak perempuan yang ada di tim 
sepakbola laki-laki.





The Short Film Pitching Project was initiated in Europe 
on Screen 2018. The idea was to invite emerging       
filmmakers to develop their first short films. In our fifth 
year in 2022, out of 190 submissions, we narrowed it 
down to 10 projects who we invited to pitch in front of 
professional filmmakers. We selected 3 projects to       
receive partial production funds from the festival, and 
we are proud to premiere the winning projects again 
this year. 

The submissions for the sixth Short Film Pitching      
Project started at the end of March 2023. Out of 168 
project submissions, we picked 10 shortlisted projects 
that will pitch their ideas during EoS 2023.

99

Short Film Pitching Project mulai diadakan di Europe 
on Screen 2018. Ide kegiatan ini adalah untuk                     
mengundang pembuat film pemula untuk membuat 
film pendek pertama mereka. Pada tahun ke-5 di tahun 
2022, dari 190 pendaftaran, kami memilih 10 ide cerita 
untuk dipresentasikan di hadapan juri yang terdiri dari 
produser dan sutradara film. Kami memilih 3 ide cerita 
sebagai pemenang yang mendapatkan dana produksi, 
dan dengan bangga kami mempersembahkan 3 film 
pendek pemenang program ini.

Pendaftaran untuk edisi keenam Short Film Pitching 
Project dibuka pada akhir bulan Maret 2023. Dari 168 
pendaftar, kami memilih 10 ide film pendek yang akan 
mempresentasikan film mereka selama festival            
berlangsung.

Specialties: Short Film Pitching Project

Buzzing Bee
Passing
Make A Wish

100
100
100

Short Film Pitching Project 2022 Winners

Karjan dan Kambingnya - Bismo Triastirtoaji & Arlingga Putra - Jakarta 
Tinah Buys Cigarettes - Gugun Arief - Wlingi
Welcome to My City - Robi Ilafi & Firman Ardiansyah - Surabaya
Pizza - Achmad Rezi Fahlevie & Renaldi Rachmat Dwiardian - Yogyakarta
A Letter for Someone - Sri Kingkin Junita Sari & Aldy Pranata - Surakarta
PARGOY (Parkir Goyang) - M. Taufik Wicaksono & Muhammad Rayhandika - Bekasi
Bon Repas - Azwar Affrian Affandi & Umar Al Jufri - Yogyakarta
Firman Firman (In The Words of Firman) - Kurnia Alexander & Rayner Wijaya - Jakarta
Balada Joni dan Susi - Salius Nadeak & Nico Andilolo - Yogyakarta
How To Be A Man - William Karko & Sukhadharmi Padmalauwaty - Tangerang

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

Short Film Pitching Project 2023 Finalists



100

18 June  -  13.00
23 June  -  14.00

•  IFI Thamrin
•  Teater Sjumandjaja FFTV IKJ

24 June  -  16.30 •  SAE Indonesia

Short Film Pitching Project 2022
Indonesia  •  2023  •  48 minutes  •  Indonesian with English subtitles

Buzzing Bee  Dengung Lebah

©AranckProject

While Abee is learning to recite the Quran letters, there are annoying buzzing 
sounds around his ears. He becomes frustrated because of the difficulty of spelling 
the letters clearly.

Saat Abee belajar mengaji, ada suara-suara dengungan yang mengganggu di     
sekitar telinga. Abee jadi gelisah karena itu bisa jadi disebabkan oleh vkesulitannya 
mengucapkan kata-kata dengan jelas.

Director
Cast

:
:

Gin Teguh
Rayyan Al Mathor, JJ Malvin, Kidung Paramadita

Passing

©MidnightMelancholy

Stranded on an isolated road with a broken-down car, a girl reconnects with her 
father over a phone call.

Saat mobilnya mogok di sebuah jalanan antah berantah, seorang perempuan     
kembali terhubung dengan sang ayah melalui sebuah panggilan telepon.

Director
Cast

:
:

Gisela Levy
Brigitta Cynthia, Rukman Rosadi

Make A Wish

©LayarHitamFilms

To prove the New Year's Eve myth that he had heard, Darto tried to confide in 
Arum, his sheep. Right before the new year’s turn, something happened to them.

Untuk membuktikan mitos tentang tahun baru yang dia dengar, Darto mencoba 
untuk berbicara dengan Arum, domba ternaknya. Tepat sebelum pergantian tahun, 
sesuatu terjadi pada mereka.

Director
Cast

:
:

Adventio Diyar
Muchlis Ucil, Yustinus Popo, Taufik Kurniawan

19 minutes
  G

13 minutes
  G

16 minutes
 13+



Vivian is a self-taught filmmaker, producer and scriptwriter who has been involved in various film            
productions in Indonesia. In 2013, she founded the Blue Terong Initiative which produces documentaries 
on cultural preservation, education, and social movements. In 2018, Vivian was appointed as Program    
Director at the Akatara Film Financing Forum. She is actively involved as jury member at various local 
film festivals and is currently the Head of Festival and Activities Organizer in the Indonesian Film Board.

Vivian adalah pembuat film otodidak, produser film dan penulis naskah yang sudah terlibat dalam        
berbagai produksi film di Indonesia. Pada tahun 2013, ia mendirikan Blue Terong Initiative yang            
memproduksi film-film dokumenter tentang pelestarian budaya, pendidikan, dan gerakan sosial. Pada 
2018, Vivian diangkat sebagai Direktur Program di Forum Pembiayaan Film Akatara. Vivian aktif terlibat 
sebagai anggota juri dalam berbagai festival film lokal dan juga merupakan Ketua Bidang Festival dan 
Penyelenggara Kegiatan di Badan Perfilman Indonesia (BPI). 

101

Jury Members - Short Film Pitching Project 2023

Vivian Idris

Agung Sentausa has been dabbling in the local and international industry for the past 20 years. He   
founded Akatara Film Financing Forum as well as Salaka.Credu which focuses on educating the                 
Indonesian creative sector. The films he directed have been screened in various international film festi-
vals in Germany, Spain, Japan and many others. Now Agung is active as a producer for the Indonesian 
Ministry of Education and Culture's television channel called Indonesiana and also serves on the Supervi-
sory Board of the Indonesian Film Board (BPI).

Agung Sentausa telah aktif di industri lokal dan internasional selama 20 tahun terakhir. Ia mendirikan 
Forum Pembiayaan Film Akatara dan juga Salaka.Credu yang berfokus pada edukasi bidang kreatif. Film 
yang ia sutradarai pernah diputar di festival film internasional di Jerman, Spanyol, Jepang dan lainnya. 
Kini Agung aktif sebagai produser untuk kanal budaya Indonesiana milik Kemendikbudristek, dan juga            
memangku Dewan  Pengawas Badan Perfilman Indonesia (BPI). 

Agung Sentausa

Lulu Ratna has been active in the Boemboe organisation since 2003 and co-founded the Coordination for 
Film Festival in Indonesia in 2012. She has been involved in several film festivals overseas and in                 
Indonesia, and she was one of jury members for the short fiction category in Festival Film Indonesia in 
2022. She has been an active lecturer in the film study program in Multimedia Nusantara University in 
Tangerang since 2016, and also one of the program advisors for the International Documentary Film     
Festival Amsterdam (IDFA) since 2021.

Lulu Ratna aktif dalam organisasi Boemboe sejak 2003 dan ikut mendirikan Coordination for Film            
Festival in Indonesia tahun 2012. Pernah bekerja di beberapa festival film di dalam dan luar negeri,         
terakhir menjadi juri kategori film cerita pendek, Festival Film Indonesia 2022. Pengajar program studi 
film di Universitas Multimedia Nusantara Tangerang sejak 2016 ini menjadi salah satu program advisor            
International Documentary Film Festival Amsterdam (IDFA) sejak 2021.

Lulu Ratna



Road to EoS 2023:
Workshop

As part of the pre-festival program Road to Europe 
on Screen 2023, the festival in partnership with EU 
Consortium (Cineuropa) will be bringing interesting 
film workshops. This year we have a workshop on   
composing scores for short films.

Sebagai bagian dari program pra-festival Road to 
Europe on Screen 2023, EoS bekerja sama dengan 
Konsorsium Uni Eropa (Cineuropa) mengadakan     
lokakarya tentang pembuatan ilustrasi musik untuk 
film pendek.

102



103

Del Pino is a Franco-Australian film composer based in 
France, who studied film scoring and composition in 
Sydney Conservatorium of Music. She has worked under 
the guidance of renowned European composers such as 
Felicity Wilcox, Ben Carey, Michael Smetanin, Laetitia 
Pansannel-Garric and Jean-Marc Serre.

Lolita adalah seorang komposer musik film berdarah     
Perancis-Australia yang berbasis di Perancis, yang       
mempelajari musik di Sydney Conservatorium of Music. Ia 
telah bekerja di bawah naungan komposer Eropa terkenal 
seperti Felicity Wilcox, Ben Carey, Michael Smetanin,      
Laetitia Pansannel-Garric and Jean-Marc Serre.

Lolita del Pino
Workshop Mentor

Mirriam Antognazza
Workshop Mentor

The workshop will be held at the following times: /
Jadwal lokakarya akan dilangsungkan sebagai berikut:

Monday, 12 June 2023
14:00 - General lecture on film scoring and composing
music for films (Open for public)

Tuesday, 13 June 2023
14:00 - One-on-one consultation sessions (Only for
professionals who submit their music composition or
composing works in advance)

You may register for the workshop at / Pendaftaran
lokakarya bisa dilakukan di http://bit.ly/EoS23-FilmScore
 

Antognazza is an Italian trained professional educator 
working for a community of minors active in different parts 
of the world. She is currently vice president of the          
Freezone Cultural Association in which she organises film 
retrospectives, conferences and festivals. She is a producer 
of documentary films and creator of the Author,                  
Experimental and Avant-Garde Documentary Film            
Archive.

Miriam adalah seorang pendidik terlatih Italia yang bekerja 
untuk komunitas anak di bawah umur yang aktif di         
berbagai belahan dunia. Saat ini, ia menjabat sebagai 
wakil presiden Freezone Cultural Association di mana ia 
menyelenggarakan retrospeksi film, konferensi dan           
festival. Ia juga merupakan produser film dokumenter dan 
pendiri Experimental and Avant-Garde Documentary Film 
Archive.

The workshop will be held on 14 June 2023 at 14.00 WIB
via Zoom. / Lokakarya akan diselenggarakan pada tanggal
14 Juni 2023 pukul 14.00 WIB melalui Zoom.

You may register for the workshop at /
Pendaftaran lokakarya bisa dilakukan di
http://bit.ly/EoS2023-FilmArchive 

Scoring for Short Films with Lolita Del Pino
12-13 June 2023

Film Archive with Mirriam Antognazza
14 June 2023



104

Film Talk

During the course of Europe on Screen 2023, the        
festival will be inviting directors of the films that are 
screened this year for a post-screening Q&A session. 
The events will be held via Instagram live. Visit our 
social media accounts and website to find out the       
updated schedule. The film talk is open for public for 
free.

The film talk will discuss how our interactions with animals affect our mental health, especially during the pandemic 
days, and the post-pandemic life we are living now. The talk reflects the common theme shared by two films screened 
in EoS 2023, i.e. My Pet and Me (directed by Johan Kramer) and Róise and Frank (directed by Rachael Moriarty and Peter 
Murphy).

The talk will be moderated by Stephany Josephine (Writer) and will be joined by Dr. Rini Kumala (Veterinarian), Karin 
Franken (Jakarta Animal Aid Network) and Rizal Iwan (Actor, Writer, Translator). A screening of My Pet and Me will    
precede the talk. The film talk is open for public for free.

Sesi film talk kali ini akan membahas interaksi kita dengan binatang di sekitar kita, yang mempengaruhi kondisi               
kesehatan mental kita, terutama di saat pandemi dan kehidupan pasca pandemi sekarang ini. Film talk ini diangkat dari 
tema besar dua film yang ditayangkan di EoS 2023, yaitu My Pet and Me (sutradara Johan Kramer) dan Róise and Frank 
(sutradara Rachael Moriarty dan Peter Murphy).

Sesi ini akan dimoderatori oleh Stephany Josephine (Penulis) dan akan menghadirkan Dr. Rini Kumala (Veterinarian), 
Karin Franken (Jakarta Animal Aid Network) dan Rizal Iwan (Aktor, Penulis, Penerjemah). Pemutaran film My Pet and Me 
akan dilakukan sebelum sesi film talk dimulai. Sesi diskusi ini terbuka untuk umum dan gratis.

Selama rangkaian acara Europe on Screen 2023         
berlangsung, kami akan mengundang sutradara dari 
film-film yang ditayangkan tahun ini untuk sesi tanya 
jawab setelah penayangan film. Acara ini akan               
diadakan melalui fitur Instagram live. Kunjungi akun 
sosial media dan situs web kami untuk informasi 
jadwal terbaru. Sesi diskusi ini terbuka untuk umum 
dan gratis.

Instagram, Twitter, Tiktok & Podcast
Facebook & Youtube
Website

: @europeonscreen
: Europe on Screen
: www.europeonscreen.org

Film Talk: Our Pets, Our Mental Health

Saturday, 24 June 2023
Erasmus Huis

13:00 - Screening of My Pet and Me
14:30 - Film talk



Festival Guests

105

17 June  -  16.00
18 June  -  16.30

•  Istituto Italiano di Cultura (Q&A)
•  IFI Bandung (Q&A)
•  IFI Thamrin (Workshop)19 June  -  15.00

Marco Martani
Director and scriptwriter of She’s the One (Italy)

Marco Martani is an Italian screenwriter and director based in Rome. He began his career at a very young age as a film 
critic and rose up to become an award winning screenwriter who has won many prestigious awards. Marco Martani will 
do a short workshop on How to Write a Romantic Comedy, moderated by Indonesian screenwriter, Ifan Ismail, on 
Monday, 19 June, at IFI Thamrin, after the screening of his film She’s the One at 15:00 WIB.

Marco Martani adalah seorang penulis dan sutradara yang berbasis di Roma. Ia memulai karirnya di usia yang sangat 
muda dan bangkit menjadi salah satu penulis yang meraih banyak penghargaan bergengsi. Marco Martani akan         
mengadakan lokakarya singkat How to Write a Romantic Comedy, dengan moderator Ifan Ismail, pada hari Senin, 19 
Juni di IFI Thamrin, seusai pemutaran film She’s the One jam 15:00 WIB.

20 June  -  16.30
21 June  -  16.00

•  GoetheHaus (Q&A)
•  SAE Indonesia (Workshop)
•  IFI LIP Yogyakarta (Q&A)22 June  -  19.00

Alexander Sagmo
Director of Esther’s Orchestra (Denmark)

Alexander Sagmo is a Danish film director and scriptwriter educated from the film school Super8. He has made 2        
feature films, won several prizes and has been awarded three times with the prestigious work grant from Statens      
Kunstfond. Alexander Sagmo will do a short workshop on Making a Leap From Short Film to Your First Feature Length 
Film on Wednesday, 21 June, at SAE Indonesia, after the screening of his film Esther's Orchestra at 16:00 WIB.

Alexander Sagmo adalah seorang sutradara dan penulis Denmark yang lulus dari sekolah film Super8. Ia telah         
membuat 2 film panjang, memenangkan beberapa penghargaan dan telah tiga kali dianugerahi hibah dari Statens    
Kunstfond. Alexander Sagmo akan mengadakan lokakarya singkat tentang Making a Leap From Short Film to Your First 
Feature Length Film pada hari Rabu, 21 Juni, di SAE Indonesia, seusai pemutaran filmnya, Esther’s Orchestra, jam 16:00 
WIB.





107

Venue Address Phone
Number

Bus
Stop

Train
Station Instagram Twitter

Venues in Jakarta

Erasmus Huis

IFI Thamrin

GoetheHaus

Istituto Italiano di Cultura

Austrian Embassy

SAE Indonesia

Institut Kesenian Jakarta

Summarecon Mall Bekasi

(320 seats)

(180 seats)

(301 seats)

(60 seats)

(50 seats)

(70 seats)

(50 seats)

Jl. HR Rasuna Said
Kav. S-3 Kuningan 12950

Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 20
Jakarta Pusat, 10350

Jl. Sam Ratulangi 9-15
Jakarta 10350

Jl. Hos Cokroaminoto, 117
Menteng, Jakarta Pusat
10310

Jl. Pangeran Diponegoro
No.44, Menteng,
Jakarta Pusat

Jl. Pejaten Raya No.31,
Pasar Minggu,
Jakarta Selatan 12540

Gerbang Utama IKJ Baru,
Jl. Sekolah Seni 1, Kompleks
Taman Ismail Marzuki,
Jl. Cikini Raya No.73, Jakarta

Sentra Summarecon Bekasi,
Jl. Boulevard Ahmad Yani,
Marga Mulya, Bekasi Utara

6221 524 1069

6221 2355 7900

6221 2355 0208

6221 392 7531

622123554005

6221 7890145

-

6221 29572888

Kuningan Timur

Sarinah

SMU

Latuharhari /
Kartini / Menteng

SMPN 8 / Megaria

Pejaten Phillips

Taman Ismail
Marzuki

Summarecon
Bekasi

@erasmushuis_jakarta

@ifi_indonesia

@goetheinstitut_indonesien

@iicjakarta

@austriainid

@saejakarta 

@institutkesenianjakarta 

@summareconmal.bekasi

@ErasmusHuis

@IFI_Indonesia

@GI_Indonesien

@IICJakarta

@AustriainID

@saejakarta 

@kampusikj

@malbekasi

Sudirman

Gondangdia

Gondangdia

Sudirman /
MRT Dukuh

Atas

Cikini

Pasar Minggu

Cikini

Bekasi

*1-day advance RSVP required*

Due to lack of parking space in all venues, we strongly encourage using public transportations.
Dikarenakan keterbatasan lahan parkir di setiap tempat pemutaran, kami menyarankan untuk menggunakan transportasi umum.



108

Venue Address Phone
Number

Bus
Stop

Train
Station Instagram Twitter

Venues in Other Cities

Due to lack of parking space in all venues, we strongly encourage using public transportations.
Dikarenakan keterbatasan lahan parkir di setiap tempat pemutaran, kami menyarankan untuk menggunakan transportasi umum.

IFI LIP Yogyakarta Jl. Sagan No. 3
Yogyakarta 55223

6274 566 5202 @IFI_Yogyakarta@ifiyogyakarta- -

Wisma Jerman Jl. Taman AIS Nasution
No. 15 Jawa Timur 60271,
Indonesia
(near Bambu Runcing)

6231 534 3735 @WismaJerman@wisma_jermanPanglima
Sudirman 2 or
Sono Kembang

Surabaya
Gubeng

IFI Surabaya Auditorium IFI Surabaya
Jl. Ratna No.14 Blok C2,
Kompleks AJBS Surabaya
60246

6231 503 5035 @IFI_Sby@ifi_surabaya- -

Alliance Française Jl. Raya Puputan I No. 13A,
Renon, Sumerta Kelod,
Denpasar 80235

6236 1234 143 @AF_Bali@af_baliTeman Bus
Koridor 3

-

MASH Denpasar Jalan Pulau Madura No.3,
Denpasar

6236 1474 4813 @mashdenpasar@mashdenpasarTeman Bus
Koridor 3

-

Studio Film Movieresto
Prime Indonesia

Lorong Sipirok No.10,
Tegal Sari II, Medan 20216

0895 1884 5037 @filmmedan@manuprojectid- -

Global Prima National
Plus School Theatre

Jl. Brigjend Katamso
No.282-283, Sei Mati,
Kec. Medan Maimun,
Kota Medan

(061) 4556090 @globalprima1@globalprima- -

Goethe-Institut Bandung
Mediothek (30 seats)
Open Air (40 seats)

Jalan LLRE. Martadinata 48,
kota Bandung 40115

6222 4236440 -@goetheinstitut_bandung- -

IFI Bandung Jl. Purnawarman No. 32
Bandung 40117

6222 421 2417 @ifi_bandung@ifi_bandung- -

Yogyakarta

Surabaya

Denpasar

Medan

Bandung

(185 seats)

(60 seats)

(100 seats)

(30 seats)

(34 seats)

(80 seats)

(40 seats)

(201 seats)



109

Print Source & Film Index

Print Source

Film Index

No Distributors /
Sales Agents Films

1
2
3

4

5
6

7

8
9

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

Austrian Films
Be For Films
Beta Cinema

Cat & Docs

Christophe Mercier
Coccinelle

Global Screen

Intramovies
Ireland Images
IZA
Lataster Film
Latido

Le Pacte
Les Films du Losange
Magnet Film
Media Luna
Patra Spanou

Mermaids Don't Cry
Last Dance
The Forger
You Will Not Have My Hate
Aurora's Sunrise
My Pet and Me
Sunlight
Esther's Orchestra
Narcosis
Lost Transport 
Family Affairs
The Path
Amusia
Roise and Frank
Sonata
Journey Through Our World
The Beasts
Lullaby
Never Too Late for Love
Titina
Kash Kash - Without Feathers We Can't Live
Ann
Franky Five Star

11 - 96
9 Meter - 97
Alma & Oskar - 13
Amusia - 14
And Tomorrow We Will Be Dead - 15
Ann - 16
Aurora's Sunrise - 77
Balcony Cacophony - 91
Beach Flags - 96
Beasts, The - 17
Beautiful Minds - 18
Black & White - 92
Black Box - 72
Buzzing Bee - 100
Chick Wash - 90
Cloudmaker, The - 91
Comedy Queen - 64
Diaphony - 91
El Houb - 19
Elephant and the Bicycle, The -  93
Employee of the Month - 9
Esther's Orchestra - 20
Fabulous Ones, The - 78
Family Affairs - 21
Fence, The - 22

First Day of My Life, The - 23
First Snow of Summer - 8
Flipped - 92
Flowing - 24
Fly - 90
Forger, The - 25
Fox and the Bird, The - 92
Frank Curiel: A Baseball Story - 97
Franky Five Star - 26
Fur - 90
Game, The - 95
Gentle - 27
Goose, The - 94
Hatching - 73
Holy Sh*t! - 28
Hooba - 91
I am Zlatan - 29
I Have Electric Dreams - 30
Inner Cage, The - 31
Journey Through Our World - 79
Judgment Call - 32
Kash Kash - Without Feathers We Can't Live - 80
Kiddo - 33
Kindergarten Show, The - 93
King Sausage - 90

Kite, The - 93 
Kratt - 65
Last Dance - 34
Lost Transport - 35
Lullaby - 36
Luxembourg, Luxembourg - 37
Make a Wish - 100
Mermaids Don't Cry - 38
Metronom - 39
Midwives - 40
Murina - 41
My Grandfather's Demons - 66
My Happy End - 92
My Pet and Me - 81
Narcosis - 42
Never Too Late for Love - 43
Nobody - 91
Offside - 97
Passing - 100
Path, The - 67
Piano, Piano - 44
Pig - 90
Pink, Black and Blue - 96
Princess - 45
Princess, The - 82

Proud of You - 94
Rabiye Kurnaz vs George W Bush - 46
Ramona - 47
Rheingold - 48
Roise and Frank - 49
Secret Garden, The - 74
Seven Feet Nine and a Quarter Inches - 95
She's the One - 50
Shock Troops - 85
Shuffle - 90
Sleeping Car Murders, The - 86
So Damn Easy Going - 51
Somewhere Over the Chemtrails - 52
Sonata - 53
Stephanie - 94
Sunlight - 54
Super Furball Saves the Future - 68
Talking About the Weather - 55
Titina - 56
Totem - 69
Victim - 57
White Berry - 58
White Crow - 93
Worst Ones, The - 59
You Will Not Have My Hate - 60
Z - 87

No Distributors /
Sales Agents Films

18

19

20

21

22

23
24
25

26

27

28

Picture Tree International

Pluto Film

Pyramide International

RAI Com

Skoop Media

The Festival Agency
The Match Factory
The Playmaker

True Colours

Vision Distribution

Wide

Alma & Oskar
First Snow of Summer
Somewhere Over the Chemtrails
Victim
The Worst Ones
Midwives
Metronom
Piano, Piano
Flowing
Judgment Call
Totem
White Berry
Kiddo
The Princess
Rheingold
Holy Shit!
And Tomorrow We Will Be Dead
El Houb
The First Day of My Life
Princess
She's the One
The Fabulous Ones
The Inner Cage
The Fence



110

Festival Credits

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Alexander Matius

Barky

Dian Elvira Rosa

Dita Rachma Sari

Ekky Imanjaya

Firda

Gayatri Nadya

Haryo Raharjo

Matthieu Eberhardt

Marlina Machfud

Nathalie Mierop

Ningsih Soedarmadji

Rizka

Sasha Prokopenko

Tariz Solis

Theo Tsappos

Valerio Caruso

Varadila Nurdin

Vauriz Bestika

Weronika Czolnowska

Yaya Said

Our loyal partners. Our friends who have helped us prepare this year's edition.
Our dedicated social media followers and audience. We make this festival for you.

FESTIVAL COMMITTEE
Festival Co-Directors

Finance Coordinator

Festival Coordinator

Festival Assistant

Technical Coordinator 

Graphic Designer 

Online & Social Media Coordinator

Media Partnership and Promotion Coordinator

Volunteer Coordinator

Website Coordinator 

Event and Guest Coordinator

Bumper Coordinator

Photo Documentation

Video Documentation 

Festival Intern

Meninaputri Wismurti
Nauval Yazid

Lenny Meilinawaty

Gayatri Nadya, Banyu Bagaskara

Netta Anggraini

Anies Wildani

Ferdy Pratama

Nadya Joan, Lingkan Bella, Ari Nugroho

Farhan Fachrezzy

Sammy Simanjuntak

Imelda

Tara Kho

Aditya Rassendrya

Eva Tobing

Richardo Fransiscoli

Bizan Hendrovan

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:





112

Schedule

18 Jun, 14:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Kratt,
Estonia, 107'

19 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
The Sleeping Car Murders,
France, 95'

17 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
The Beasts,
Spain, 137'

16 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Sunlight, Ireland, 93'

17 Jun, 14:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
White Berry,
Netherlands, 89'

18 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Totem,
Netherlands, 90'

19 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Gentle,
Hungart, 92'

16 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Somewhere Over the
Chemtrails, Czech Republic, 85'

18 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
The Princess,
United Kingdom, 109'

20 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Shock Troops,
France, 110'

20 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Victim,
Slovakia, 91'

22 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Esther's Orchestra,
Denmark, 93' Q&A

22 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Z,
France, 127'

25 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Employee of the Month,
Belgium, 78'

23 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
And Tomorrow We Will
Be Dead, Switzerland, 115'

23 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
I Have Electric Dreams,
Belgium, 102'

24 Jun, 14:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
My Grandfather's Demons,
Portugal, 90'

25 Jun, 14:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Titina,
Norway, 91'

24 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Aurora's Sunrise,
Armenia, 96'

25 Jun, 16:30
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Midwives,
France, 99'

24 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
The Forger,
Germany, 116'

17 Jun, 19:00
IFI LIP Yogyakarta
Princess,
Italy, 111'

YOGYAKARTA

17 Jun, 19:30
Global Prima National Plus
School Rabiye Kurnaz vs
George W. Bush, Germany, 119'

18 Jun, 19:30
Global Prima National Plus
School The Secret Garden,
United Kingdom, 99'

23 Jun, 17:00
Global Prima National Plus
School Aurora's Sunrise,
Armenia, 96'

18 Jun, 14:30
Global Prima National Plus
School My Grandfather's
Demons, Portugal, 90'

16 Jun, 19:30
Global Prima National Plus
School Comedy Queen,
Sweden, 93'

23 Jun, 14:30
Studio Film Movieresto
Prime Indonesia
Ramona, Spain, 80'

23 Jun, 19:30
Studio Film Movieresto Prime
Indonesia Luxembourg,
Luxembourg, Ukraine, 105’

17 Jun, 17:00
Global Prima National Plus
School My Pet and Me,
Netherlands, 79'

23 Jun, 17:00
Studio Film Movieresto Prime
Indonesia Talking About the
Weather, Germany, 89'

25 Jun, 19:30
Global Prima National Plus
School
I Am Zlatan, Sweden, 110'

23 Jun, 19:30
Global Prima National Plus
School So Damn Easy Going,
Sweden, 91'

24 Jun, 14:30
Studio Film Movieresto Prime
Indonesia Beautiful Minds,
France, 92'

24 Jun, 17:00
Global Prima National Plus
School Super Furball Saves
the Future, Finland, 96'

25 Jun, 19:30
Studio Film Movieresto Prime
Indonesia
Murina, Croatia, 91'

24 Jun, 17:00
Studio Film Movieresto Prime
Indonesia
Hatching, Finland, 91'

24 Jun, 19:30
Studio Film Movieresto Prime
Indonesia
Judgment Call, Netherlands, 82'

24 Jun, 19:30
Global Prima National Plus
School Dutch Animated
Shorts, Netherlands, 72'

25 Jun, 17:00
Global Prima National Plus
School Journey Through Our
World, Netherlands, 113'

25 Jun, 14:30
Global Prima National Plus
School
Kratt, Estonia, 107'

25 Jun, 17:00
Studio Film Movieresto
Prime Indonesia The Secret
Garden, United Kingdom, 99'

25 Jun, 14:30
Studio Film Movieresto Prime
Indonesia My Grandfather's
Demons, Portugal, 90'

18 Jun, 17:00
Global Prima National Plus
School
Sport Shorts - Program 2, 94'

MEDAN

17 Jun, 18:30
IFI Bandung
So Damn Easy Going,
Sweden, 91'

18 Jun, 18:30
IFI Bandung
I Have Electric Dreams,
Belgium, 102'

20 Jun, 16:30
IFI Bandung
The Worst Ones,
France, 99'

18 Jun, 14:30
IFI Bandung
I Am Zlatan,
Sweden, 110'

17 Jun, 14:30
IFI Bandung
Super Furball Saves
the Future, Finland, 96'

19 Jun, 16:30
IFI Bandung
Sonata,
Poland, 119'

20 Jun, 18:30
IFI Bandung
Metronom,
Romania, 93'

17 Jun, 16:30
IFI Bandung
The Fence,
United Kingdom, 94'

19 Jun, 18:30
IFI Bandung
Comedy Queen,
Sweden, 93'

21 Jun, 16:30
Goethe-Institut (Mediotek)
Talking About the Weather,
Germany, 89'

21 Jun, 18:30
Goethe-Institut (Mediotek)
Ramona,
Spain, 80'

22 Jun, 16:30
Goethe-Institut (Mediotek)
The Inner Cage,
Italy, 117'

24 Jun, 16:30
Goethe-Institut (Mediotek)
Hatching,
Finland, 91'

22 Jun, 18:30
Goethe-Institut (Mediotek)
Rabiye Kurnaz vs George
W. Bush, Germany, 119'

24 Jun, 19:00
Goethe-Institut, Open Air
Black Box,
France, 129'

23 Jun, 16:30
Goethe-Institut (Mediotek)
Lullaby,
Spain, 104'

23 Jun, 18:30
Goethe-Institut (Mediotek)
Family Affairs,
Germany, 117'

18 Jun, 16:30
IFI Bandung
She's the One,
Italy, 103' Q&A

BANDUNG

16 Jun, 18:30
IFI Surabaya
Piano Piano,
Italy, 84'

17 Jun, 18:30
IFI Surabaya
Ann,
Ireland, 90'

18 Jun, 18:30
IFI Surabaya
Amusia,
Italy, 91'

17 Jun, 14:00
IFI Surabaya
Kratt,
Estonia, 107'

16 Jun, 14:00
IFI Surabaya
Beautiful Minds,
France, 92'

18 Jun, 14:00
IFI Surabaya
Lost Transport,
Netherlands, 100'

19 Jun, 16:30
IFI Surabaya
Journey Through Our World,
Netherlands, 113'

16 Jun, 16:30
IFI Surabaya
My Pet and Me,
Netherlands, 79'

19 Jun, 18:30
IFI Surabaya
Ramona,
Spain, 80'

20 Jun, 16:30
IFI Surabaya
Sport Shorts - Program 2,
94'

20 Jun, 18:30
IFI Surabaya
Kiddo,
Netherlands, 91'

25 Jun, 14:00
Wisma Jerman
Employee of the Month,
Belgium, 78'

21 Jun, 16:30
Wisma Jerman
Narcosis,
Netherlands, 110'

25 Jun, 16:30
Wisma Jerman
Rabiye Kurnaz vs George
W. Bush, Germany, 119'

21 Jun, 19:00
Wisma Jerman
Somewhere Over the
Chemtrails, Czech Republic, 85'

22 Jun, 16:30
Wisma Jerman
White Berry,
Netherlands, 89'

23 Jun, 19:00
Wisma Jerman
Talking About the Weather,
Germany, 89'

22 Jun, 19:00
Wisma Jerman
Never Too Late for Love,
Italy, 97'

24 Jun, 14:00
Wisma Jerman
The Path,
Germany, 99'

23 Jun, 16:30
Wisma Jerman
Kash Kash,
Germany, 90'

24 Jun, 19:00
Wisma Jerman
Lullaby,
Spain, 104'

25 Jun, 14:00
Wisma Jerman
Super Furball Saves
the Future, Finland, 96'

24 Jun, 16:30
Wisma Jerman
Dutch Animated Shorts,
Netherlands, 72'

17 Jun, 16:30
IFI Surabaya
The Inner Cage,
Italy, 117'

SURABAYA

20 Jun, 19:00 WITA
AF Bali
Narcosis,
Netherlands, 110'

21 Jun, 19:30 WITA
MASH Denpasar
So Damn Easy Going,
Sweden, 91'

20 Jun, 19:30 WITA
MASH Denpasar
Lost Transport,
Netherlands, 100'

16 Jun, 19:30 WITA
AF Bali
Black Box,
France, 129'

22 Jun, 19:00 WITA
AF Bali
Gentle,
Hungary, 92'

23 Jun, 19:30 WIB
MASH Denpasar
Last Dance,
Switzerland, 84'

19 Jun, 19:00 WITA
AF Bali
Murina,
Croatia, 91'

22 Jun, 19:30 WITA
MASH Denpasar
Holy Sh*t!,
Germany, 90'

24 Jun, 13:00 WITA
MASH Denpasar
Sport Shorts - Program 1,
89'

24 Jun, 16:00 WITA
MASH Denpasar
The First Day of My Life,
Italy, 123'

24 Jun, 19:30 WITA
MASH Denpasar
El Houb,
Netherlands, 102'

25 Jun, 19:30 WITA
MASH Denpasar
Employee of the Month,
Belgium, 78'

25 Jun, 13:00 WITA
MASH Denpasar
Dutch Animated Shorts,
Netherlands, 72'

25 Jun, 16:00 WITA
MASH Denpasar
Luxembourg, Luxembourg,
Ukraine, 105'

21 Jun, 19:00 WITA
AF Bali 
Beautiful Minds,
France, 92'

DENPASAR

18 Jun, 16:30
IFI Surabaya
You Will Not Have
My Hate, Germany, 102'






